
TWO 

THO US 

THREE 





.. 





Madison Grant High School 
1700 S E 00 W 
Fairmount IN 46928 
(317)948-4141 Enrollment: 471 

Table of Contents 

Time for Change 
Academics/People 

Change of Pace 
Sports 

Change of Character 
Student Life/Clubs 

Loose Change 
Ads 

2 

42 

72 

102 

Chane 
1 



During their four-year stay in high school , students 
go through many changes. From freshman to senior year 
many students gather fond memories of all the changes 
they experience. Freshmen deal with being the newcomers 
and cope with dissection in freshman biology. Sophomores 
are filled with anticipation of passing the ISTEP the first 
time around. They begin to become accustomed to this 
high school burden. Juniors face challenges in Mrs. Hull's 
English class. Seniors try to get through government so 
that they can graduate. 

Besides changes in class, students also experience 
changes in themselves . During their four years in high 
school, many students change their hair color, clothing 
style, friends , goals, and attitude toward life as well as many 
other things. As freshmen, students look at their classmates 
and think, "Are we ever going to grow up?" Then as seniors, 
they look once again at their classmates and are amazed 
at how everyone has changed and grown up. 

Senior Cody Ricks · Sophomore Meridith Martin Senior Tina Harvey 

2 



This group of sophomores seems to be enjoying 
the change of spending time in the library instead of 
being at the homecoming pep session, due to a 
tornado warning. 

Junior Joshua Mitchell eats a cracker during the 
homecoming pep rally relay race as he tries to bring 
the sophomore class to victory. 

Freshman Rickie Frye Senior Courtney Gipson Junior Joshua Michael 

3 



4 

Mark Atkins 

KariAustin 

Joel Baker 

Audrey Ball 

Brittany Barkdull 

Alice Bennett 

Jared Bohlander 

Megan Buffo 

Jared Burcharts 

Amanda Casas 

Leigha Cogdell 

Ashley Compton 

Mary Conner 

Natalie Cooper 

Bethany Coppock 

Morgan Deal 

Morgan DeHaven 

Megan DeVault 

Danielle Dowling 

Jamie Draper 

eniors 2003 



Far from being sleepy, seniors Amanda Casas, Andy 
Miller, Jason Houston, and Casey Williams show 
off their pajamas. Pajama day is one of the popular 
dress up days during homecoming 

Hard at work, senior Ashley Compton gets kicked 
out to the hall to finish a 7th period Academic English 
12 test. Students are frequently sent to the hall to 
finish assignments after bemg absent 

Spotlight: Jamie Draper 
"My greatest accomplishment is getting through high 

school," replied enior Jamie Draper. For many students trying to 
do school work, having a job, or doing other activities all at the 
same time might eem almost impossible. "It i my greatest 
accomplishment becau e some people have trouble and just give 
up when things get hard:' stated Jamie. 

Her favorite ubject was science. "I have always liked 
working with science because it is interesting," commented Jamie. 
Teacher Terry Martin also influenced her deci ion. "He makes 
school fun and you are able to learn more," she aid about her 
favorite teacher. 

She considered math as her least favorite subject. "You 
are never going to u e some of those things in life," commented 
Jamie. 

During lunch she liked to spend her free time in the 
cafeteria. "Me and my friends sit there, talk, and fmi h a ignments:· 
mentioned Jamie. 

When not hanging out in the cafeteria, you could find her 
outside at the track, howing animals for 4-H, working on the farm, 
or working at 01' Lace Dog Kennels. "I spend a couple of hours a 
day working on the farm," stated Jamie. She al o pent around 
fourteen hours a week at the dog kennels. "It i important to do 
what you are supposed to do first, but always leave time to have 
fun with your friends," explained Jamie. 

What did Jamie plan for the next ten year ? '·Hopefully I 
will have my own bu ines or be a partner in one. I would like to be 
married and live on a farm," explained Jamie. 

5 



Favorite Flavor of Ice 
Cream 
1. Chocolate 
2. Strawberry 
3. Vanilla 

Indiana College Most 
Likely to Attend 
1 . Ball State 
2. IU 
3. Purdue 

Favorite TV Show 
Family 
1 . The Osbournes 
2. The Simpsons 
3. The Malcolm in the 

Middle FamilY. 

Favorite Colors 
1. Blue 
2. Purple 
3. Red/Green (tie) 

Favorite Fast Food 
Restaurant 
1. Subway 
2. Arby's 
3. Burger King 

The total number of miles 
teachers drive to school each 
morning: 562.356 miles 

Teachers who drive the 
furthest to get to school: 

Mrs. Crull-90 miles one way 
(New Castle) 

"'· 

Mrs. Herring-82 miles one way 
(Monticello) 

Mr. Small-40 miles one way 
(Noblesville) 

Junior Zach Harvey and senior Ryan Midgette check out a car at James Dean Run. 

Fun Facts and Information 
6 



Senior 
Bobby Yeagy 

Industrial Arts 

"Mr. Bridwell 's class is my favorite because I don't 
have to do anything." 
Senior Bobby Yeagy 

"My assistant hour is the best because I don't have 
to do schoolwork." 
Junior Shelby Jump 

"I like Marketing because Mrs. Edwards makes it 
fun ." 
Junior Anthony Head 

7 



8 

Deric Duncan 

Jessica Dykhoff 

Amy Ellerman 

Amanda Flowers 

Ashley Fulton 

-'. 

Seniors 2003 
Jacqueline Goodpaster 

Joe Greentree 

Justin Grose 

Stephanie Hahn 

Joiceann Harris 

Tina Harvey 

Hannah Havens 

Chris Hedrick 

BradHodupp 

Virgil Hook 

Twy/a Hornbaker 

Jason Houston 

Alyssa Hull 

Courtney Gipson 

Amber Hurst 



Seniors Amber Hurst, Megan DeVault, and Tasha 
Lambertson all showed their school spirit on 
Hawaiian Day during homecoming 

Senior Cody Ricks finishes up his school work from 
the previous night during breakfast. 

Spotlight: ChadWenn 
Many teenagers dream of traveling and seeing the world. 

Because his father is in the military, enior Chad Wenn has lived this 
dream. He arrived at Madi on-Grant from Japan. 

"My greatest accomplishment is eeing the world because 
not many people get to do this," commented senior Chad Wenn. 

Chad has many like and di like . "My favorite school subject 
is math because it's easy for me. My favorite teacher i cience teacher 
Mr. Martin, because he makes the cia s fun. My lea t favorite subject 
would be history. it's boring and l can't get into it," stated Chad. 

Even though Chad is new here, he has made friends and likes 
to hang out with them. "I spend my spare time at lunch in the cafeteria 
because it's where all my friends tay," commented Chad. 

Chad stays very active, both at chool and after school. "I'm 
in SADD, National Honor ociety, and on the Academic team. !like to 
skateboard.! practice skateboarding a few hours a week," stated Chad. 

Chad had to learn to manage his time because he is involved 
in so many activities. "I just prioritize; ! just look at what needs to be 
done first. ot everything that you want to do i omething you need 
to do," commented Chad. 

Chad has dreams and a pi rations. He has a goal et for himself 
and shares where he expects to be in his life ten years from now. 'Til 
be working as an engineer, pulling in one hundred thousand dollars 
plus a year. I'll also be living on the ea t coa t," stated Chad. 

9 



Favorite Soft Drinks 
1 . Mountain Dew 
2. Dr. Pepper 
3. Pepsi 

Magazines Read the 
Most 
1 . Seventeen 
2. Sports Illustrated 
3. Teen People 

Favorite Vacation 
Spots (Where 
Students Would Like 
to Go) 
1. Hawaii 
2. Bahamas 
3. Australia 

Career Most Likely to 
Pursue 
1. Singer/ Actor 
2. Nurse 
3. Teacher 

Favorite Pizza Place 
1. Papa John's 
2. Pizza Hut 
3. Noble Roman's 

How many lockers are there in 
the school? 872 

How many lockers are being 
used? 471 

How many minutes do 
students spend in the hallways 
in one year? 4,680 

How many minutes do 
students spend in class in one 
year? 63,000 

Sophomore James Mitchener finishes up an art project in 7th period art class. 

"'· 

Fun Facts and Information 
10 



Junior 
Jeanette 

Burch 
Biology 

"The bug collection my freshman year in Mr. 
Martin's class. I hate bugs, so I had to force myself 
to catch them." 
Junior Jeanette Burch 

"Mrs. Burnett asked us to represent a story's 
theme, through visual art. It was hard enough to 
grasp and understand the theme, without having 
to represent it with only two dimensions." 
Sophomore Breanne Yingling 

"My chemistry lab report because when I was 
researching I didn't know what to look for." 
Junior llya Kotov 

11 



12 

Jennifer Jeffries 

Lindsay Jones 

Evan Joyner 

Kyle Kurtz 

Megan LaPierre 

Natasha Lambertson 

Amber Marshall 

Zach Melton 

Ryan Midgette 

Andy Miller 

Anthony 0/eysyck 

Jamie Patterson 

Meggan Peters 

Jason Putman 

Teairah Reno 

Brady Ricks 

Cody Ricks 

Leah Robertson 

Christopher Rodgers 

Adam Roth 

Seniors 2003 



Senior Alice Bennett displays the humorous side of 
her artistic ability as she pamts Daffy Duck on the 
office window. The art classes painted the 
windows around the school , with many paintings 
other than Alice's, taking on familiar cartoon faces. 

Seniors Adam Roth and Andy Miller react to their 
Sixth period trigonometry class. Many seniors faced 
this tough class and pre-calculus to gain the 
Academic Honors Diploma . Adam stated , "The 
picture speaks for itself. Andy and I were passed 
out because we didn't know what we were doing." 

Spotlight: 
Brittany Barkdull 

As long a senior Brittany Barkdull can remember, she 
has been interested in art. Brittany took at least one art class per 
semester all four years of her high school career. "I have always 
been interested in art," commented Brittany. However, Brittany 
was not the only artistic one in her family. Brittany's sister Shawn, 
who graduated in 2002, has long been interested in art as well. 

Brittany enjoyed art because it gave her a chance to 
express herself. Brittany has been influenced by many artists, 
including Dati and Van Gogh. "Their work never ceases to amaze 
me," commented Brittany of the two artists. 

Painting and pen and ink were Brittany's favorite type 
of art. he won first place in the high school art show for her pen 
and ink drawing, "Swan Solitude.'' 

De pite her talent and her arious award , Brittany does 
not plan on making a career of a~. "I might minor in art," stated 
Brittany, ''but there aren't many job opportunities." However, 
Brittany doe not plan on giving up her talent any time soon. 

13 



I 

Favorite Austin I 
Powers Movie 
1 . Goldmember 
2. The Spy Who 

Shagged Me 
3. International Man 

of Mystery 

Favorite Sport to 
Play 
1 . Basketball 
2. Football 
3. Softball 

Favorite Sport to 
Watch 
1. Football 
2 . Basketball 
3. Wrestling 

Favorite Type of 
Music 
1. R&B 
2. Alternative 
3. Punk 

Favorite Bottled 
Water 
1. Dasani 
2. Ice Mountain 
3. Aquafina 

-( 

Price of scho II nch: $1 . 5 

Some favorite concession 
stand items and their cost: 

popcorn $1 . 00 
nachos $1.50 
coneydog $1.25 
candy bar $0.75 
gum $0.05 
sucker $0.50 
bottle of water $1.25 
soft drink $1.25 

Junior John Inglis dresses up for his performance at the talent show. 

Fun Facts and Information 
14 



Freshman 
Stephanie 

W1/son 
Englsh 

"Sleeping and drinking coffee in English" 
Freshman Stephanie Wilson 

"That would have to be in Study Hall where if we 
have been quiet all week, Mrs. Giselbach would 
bring in donuts for us. " 
Sophomore Anthony Wiegand 

"When I had to model for a Spanish assignment. I 
had to wear an outrageous outfit. " 
Junior Amanda Hummer 

Popular songs "'03 Bonnie and Clyde" -Jay-Z featuring Beyonce Knowles 

J 
''I'd Do Anything" -Simple Plan Avril Lavigne- "I'm With You" 

"She Hates Me" -Puddle of Mudd 
"LIIlSTYLl S '--'1 II II R I<..' II AND I AMOLIS" -

"The Taste of Ink" -The Used COOD (. ~ IIARI.LI I II . 

15 



16 

Anthony Schultz 

Erica Scott 

Katie Scott 

Traci Scott 

Megan Shull 

Kurt Simpson 

Stephanie Sizelove 

Curttis Smelser 

Gregory Smith 

Daniel Stevens 

Brody Stitt 

Burke Sullivan 

Troy Walker 

Tara Webb 

Joshua Webster 

ChadWenn 

Christopher Werner 

BobbyYeagy 

Jordan Zirkle 

-'. 



Matt Rutledge Leigha Cogdell Kyle Kurtz and Jason Houston 

Seniors 200 

--

While in her 7th period Algebra II class, senior Amber 
Hurst quickly finishes her homework assignment 
before turning it in . Algebra II is a challenging class 
that many students take. 

Pretending to be Leslie Gore, senior Kari Austin 
sings her heart out during the seniors' homecoming 
skit. The seniors chose American Band Stand as 
their theme for homecoming. 

17 



Wayne Almeda 
Holly Austin 

Samantha Austin 
Charise Barton 

Cora Bennett 
Jeremy Billings 

Tasha Board 
Jade Bohlander 
Shane Bradford 

Laura Brooker 
Darrin Brown 

Jeanette Burch 

Adam Burkholder 
Andrew Buroker 

Ashley Butcher 
Alexis Capes 

Brett Carey 
Sara Carey 

Spo-t I igh-t On: 
Trace Fritz byLaurasrooker 

From football to youth group one can find junior Trace Fritz in a 
variety of activities. Because of his friendly personality many find Trace to 
be an interesting character. 

Trace has had several accomplishments in his life but his greatest 
was being accepted into the National Youth Forum on Law. "I want to be a 
lawyer, and this will help me get accepted into a good law school ," stated 
Trace. 

Like any other student, Trace had a favorite and least favorite 
subject. "I like U.S. history because it is something that I have always 
been good at," commented Trace. "I do not like English because I have 
never been good at it. " Trace's favorite teacher was student teacher Mrs. 
Blossom because she made learning fun. 

At lunch time one could catch Trace hanging out in the cafeteria . 
"I hang out in the cafeteria so that I can socialize with friends," said Trace. 

Trace does not have an after-school job so he spent his time 
playing football , wrestling , or attending youth group. "Football is a hobby 
that I spend three hours a day perfecting," declared Trace. 

Trace is involved in so many activities that to manage his time, he 
set aside extra time to do homework and other things. "Give yourself 
time to get your work done," advised Trace. 

"Ten years from now I would like to be a successful lawyer at a big 
law firm . I will be happily married with one or two kids and a nice pick-up 
truck to drive," said Trace. From personality to hobbies you have now 
caught a glimpse into the life of Trace Fritz. 

18 

Trace Fritz 



• nn1ors 2004 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Full of laughter, juniors 
Kamryn Clark and Amanda 
Hummer await the start of 
the play Skits and 
Sweets. Thanks to these two 
performers the play was a 
big success. 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Awaiting the start of the 
annual talent show, junior 
Chad Wilson hangs out in 
the chorus room . Chad was 
a member of the group that 
sang "A Man of Constant 
Sorrow" as their talent. 

Audra Carter 
Adam Chambers 
Kamryn Clark 
Jennifer Collins 
Ryan Columbus 
Chris Craig 

Karen Craig 
Ashley Davis 
Thomas Davis 
Megan DeHaven 
Lacey Eakins 
Mallory Ewing 

Lindsey Fansler 
Lonnie Fields 
Caleb Freeman 
Trace Fritz 
Aaron Furnish 
Britney Gibson 

19 



Katrina Gibson 
Jessica Gipson 

Deana Glasscock 
Joshua Gray 

Ainsley Gunter 
Darrin Hall 

Thomas Hart 
Zachary Harvey 

Anthony Head 
Joseph Hickman 
Kayla Holloway 

Brian Hopkins 

Amanda Hummer 
John Inglis 

Joshua Jarv1s 
Bethany Jones 

Nathan Jones 
Justin Julian 

Spot" I ight" On: 
Laura Brooker by Jennifer Jeffries 

To say that junior Laura Brooker is a busy girl is an 
understatement. Laura keeps very busy going to school, dancing, and 
working at her grandfather's company. 

One of the many activities Laura is involved in is dancing. Laura 
spends about four hours a week taking dance lessons at Stage Door 
Dance Studio in Summitville. Her greatest accomplishment in her life 
was making her way to the top dance class at her studio. "It's hard to 
get into that class, and it didn't take me very long," Laura commented 
on her achievement. 

Besides dancing, Laura worked 10 hours a week at Mighty 
Distributing, a company owned by her grandfather. 

Laura not only spent hours a week dancing and working, but 
she kept busy on school work as well. Laura spent her free time at 
lunch in the cafeteria doing assignments and talking to friends. Laura's 
favorite class was science. "I've always understood it," said Laura. 
Laura's least favorite class is history. She claimed history was her 
least favorite class because, "It's so boring." Although Laura's favorite 
class was science, her favorite teacher was English teacher Mrs. 
Haviland. "She made class fun," commented Laura. 

How does Laura keep up with all her many activities? She 
replied, "I do the most important things first, and I save the least 
important for last." Laura gives this same advice to other high school 
students who may be as busy as she is. 

In ten years Laura hopes to be married with kids and be a neo­
natal nurse. Perhaps her knowledge of science and her time managing 
skills will help her achieve this goal. 

20 

Laura Brooker 



ors 2oo4 

Juniors Cora Bennett and Lindsey Fansler take a break 
before class in the junior hallway. 

• 
Singing "Please Remember Me," junior Justin Julian 
performs at the Talent Showcase. Justin sang with 
his father at the show, which made his performance 
all the more special. 

• • • • • 
Junior Ryan Wood jokes 
with Mr. Bridwell in 7th period 
woods class. 

Shelby Jump 
Sheena Knotts 
llya Kotov 
Daniel Kreider 
Krista Kropuenske 
Krista Lainhart 

Lindsay Larimore 
Randy Lee 
Megan Lighty 
Brock Massey 
Derek McCormick 
Heather McDaniel 

Joshua Michael 
Shelley Midgette 
Ashley Miller 
Joshua Mitchell 
Manuel Myers 
Zach Myers 

21 



22 

Katey Niverson 
Jaymee Patterson 

Lyd ia Payne 
Tasha Pelly 

Laciann Pierce 
Denny Presley 

Ryan Rigsby 
Christian Rippel 

Kirk Runyan 
Erin Ryan 

Keith Schlechty 
Patrick Schwab 

Angel Scott 
Luther Selby 
Corey Shaw 

Kyle Shell 
Ashley Shelley 
Samuel Shelton 

Spo'tl igh't On : 
Ashley Davis byEricascou 

Practice and confidence help to make one brave enough to perform 
on stage, accord ing to junior Ashley Davis. One of the talent show acts 
was junior Ashley Davis performing "Jezebel. " "I chose it because it is a 
stick-it-in-your-face kind of song," commented Ashley. 

It takes a lot of courage to get up on stage and perform for an 
audience, especially your classmates. "To keep from getting nervous I 
stayed focused on the song, because I have fun singing it," stated Ashley. 

Ashley has been singing since she was in elementary school, but 
even the most talented performers need to practice. "I sang through the 
song two or three times a night," replied Ashley. 

"I have always been in choir, but this year I have been brave enough 
to be in the talent show," remarked Ashley. 

To anyone who might be worried about what people might think of 
you, or just don't think you are good enough , Ashley said, "Don't be 
nervous about it. Practice and be confident. " 

-'. 

Ashley Davis 



ors 2oo4 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Juniors Krista Lainhart and 
Shea Gunter work together 
on a 7th period advanced 
computer applications 
project ." Computer 
applications is my favorite 
class because we get to have 
fun ," said Krista . 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Finishing up his 7th period 
etymology assignment , 
junior Glen Davis makes one 
last check over his answers. 
Many students take 
etymology to help prepare for 
the SAT. 

Brent Smalley 
Chad Smithson 
Ashley Sparks 
Kristyn Stanley 
Katy Stephenson 
Stacy Stephenson 

Michael Stevens 
Careena Thieleke 
Lacy Thomas 
Brittany Trimble 
Andrew Van Dine 
Jerry Vest 

Donald Waymire 
Drew Weesner 
Tyler Weller 
Chad Wilson 
Ryan Wood 
Amber Zaragoza 

23 



Crystal A lexander 
Jessica Archer 

Ashley Ave ry 
Wayne Ball 

Jessica Bennett 
Susan Bricker 

Rachelle Brobst 
Katrina Bryan 

Matthew Burris 
Bri ttany Butcher 

Travis Capes 
Dustin Carper 

Joshua Carroll 
Heather Carter 

Christina Caud ill 
Kate Cogdell 

Aaron Colburn 
Michaela Conner 

Spo'tl igh't On : 
Aaron CroussorebyJustinGrose 

When students think back after graduation , many memories come to mind. 
For the graduating class of 2005, many things of the '02-'03 school year alone may 
come to mind, such as the prolonged water problem, memorable sports seasons, or 
maybe the time that Aaron Croussore kid didn't change his shirt for a week. 

Croussore, a sophomore at MG, little be known to the public, is quite the 
character. Croussore was part of a band , .magnus hogg ., with friends Zac and Alex 
Ray. The band was known for their NIN cover songs and the way they "powdered" 
themselves up before a show. 

In addition to his band, Croussore was involved in many activities here at the 
high school , including Chess Club, Art Club, and Science Club, and was a wrestler 
his freshman year. 

Croussore said , "I'm just dang good at art, guitar, and in all I do." 
Croussore didn't claim to be big on school , and questioned why students in 

perfect health should take a health course. He found many things he did like about 
MGHS, like faculty, although for different reasons. 

"My favorite teacher is Mr. Badger because his last name is a small furry 
rodent," claimed Croussore. 

"Aaron Croussore is daring, inventive, and self-assured. Only a real man can 
wear pink," commented English teacher Mrs. Hull . 

Student and teacher opinions may be mixed, but what will the world think of 
Aaron? In ten years, Croussore sees himself leaving his impact on the planet by 
becoming a musician/oil painter/garbage man, happily married , and practicing 
polygamy in the majestic grasslands of Turkmenistan. Croussore also gave one final 
tip to find success in the future , "Sometimes mayonaise dries faster than wet hair." 

This writer wou ld like to end by giving the world some advice, "Watch out. " 

24 

Aaron Croussore 

Aaron Croussore, 
Jennifer Jeffries 



Sophomores 2005 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •••••••••••••••• 
Pucker up! Sophomore Corey Sizelove is manhandled by fellow castmate and 
"cross dresser," senior Deric Duncan. Deric and Corey were rehearsing before 
their performance at Skits and Sweets, while also posing for a photo or two. 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •••••••••••••••••• 
Any guys need a new way to pick up girls during James Dean Weekend? 
According to sophomore Kyle Wine, carry around a puppy. Kyle caught many 
girls' attention, including fellow classmates Shea Smock and Kaitlyn Grose. 
Wine commented , "The girls were flocking to me left and right. It was great!" 

Andrew Cowling 
Aaron Croussore 
Priscilla Crull 
Laura Delong 
Christopher Dent 
Paul Du Pouy 

Timothy Durr 
Brianna Eden 
Christopher Fernung 
Jonathan Fields 
Meagan Foster 
Cheryl Gerstorff 

Kayla Gilbert 
Tyler Gilman 
Ricky Graham 
Samantha Greentree 
Kaitlyn Grose 
Bradley Hamilton 

25 



Jeremiah Hartbarger 
Stacy Hatley 
Wade Heiny 

Brittan i Herniak 
Ashley Himes 
Rachael Hirst 

Christopher Hodson 
Lindsey Holloway 
Matthew Houston 

Shea ldlewine 
And rew Irwin 

Shauncee Johnson 

Kristina Jones 
Devin Jordan 

Amanda Ju lian 
Aaron Keaton 
Caleb Landis 

Matthew Love 

Spo-t I igh-t On : 
Tammy McNutt byBriannaEden 

"You should always set a higher standard for yourself than what 
others expect of you ," commented sophomore Tammy McNutt. 

Tammy is a hard worker and she believed in herself and her ability 
to take on her goals. 

"Ever since I could remember, I always wanted to play an important 
role in my church and youth group. I always wanted to be in the praise 
band and on the youth board , and now I'm in both . It's something I've 
always strived for," stated Tammy. 

She not only works hard at school on her work, she also has a 
job. "I work at Arby's. I work about eight hours a week," she commented. 

Tammy also participated in a variety of after school activites besides 
working . "I am involved in church , youth group, my youth group's praise 
band , youth board, and Campus Life ," she stated , "I don't work on 
Thursdays, so that is open for me to go to Praise Band . Normally, on 
Tuesdays, I work until seven p.m. and then go to Campus Life from there. 
And , then , what time I have left, I spend with my friends and family." 

Tammy had hobbies that are special to her. 
"As a hobby, I just like to hang out with my friends and youth 

group. Youth group is a major th ing for me; I love it. I'm always on my 
computer on MSN Messenger," she stated. 

Tammy has many likes and dislikes in school. 
"I'd have to say Senora Melson is my favorite teacher. Even though 

I don't always understand her, she makes things interesting . I'd have to 
say geography is my least favorite class. I'm not really into discovering the 
world , and I like my little hometown. My favorite subject is health because 

26 

Tammy McNutt 

it's an easy class to take , and we do a lot of fun 
activities ," commented Tammy. 

Tammy also dreams of her future. 
"Well , hopefully, I'll have a college degree, a 

house of my own , and I want to be married at that 
time ," she stated. 



S phomo es 2oos 

• • • • • • 
Sophomore Corey Sizelove helps fellow classmate 
sophomore Susan Bricker with her geometry homework 
in their last hour class with Mr. Small. 

• • ••••• 
Sophomore Meagan Foster clings to junior Justin 
Julian in Skits n' Sweets for her role as an overbearing, 
eager-to-be-married date. 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
In Mrs. Solms' 7th period 
sta ined glass class , 
sophomore Mandy Lyons 
traces artwork onto the 
glass. 

Amanda Lyons 
Ashley Marshall 
Meridith Martin 
Stephanie Mathews 
Ashley Mayes 
Heather McAtee 

Christopher McCrite 
Noah McCune 
Dennis McKee 
Tammy McNutt 
James Mitchener Ill 
Braden Moon 

Jenna Moore 
Lauren Moulton 
Matthew Myers 
Dustin Olinger 
George Perry 
Jacquelynn Perry 

27 



Julia Petro 
Brittany Pile 
Travis Poe 

Brittany Pollen 
Ashley Ponder 

Jared Powell 

Jake Presley 
Tony Presley 

Alex Ray 
Elizabeth Richards 

Brandon Ricks 
Amber Riddle 

Adam Riggs 
Cody Riggs 

Megan Rigney 
Matthew Roberts 

Sarah Roberts 
Amanda Royal 

Spo'tl igh't On: 
Breanne Yingling by Brianna Eden 

"I love it. It's great and Mrs. Kirby is really great. I really like her 
and she's a great coach. Everyone is really supportive," commented 
sophomore Breanne Yingling as she described the Academic Team 

Since it's an Academic Team and many school subjects are 
academics, one might think that being on the team would help with school 
work, and sometimes it does. 

"We learn a lot of trivial facts , and it helps you when you 're doing 
work. It gives you a background on history and facts , and you put two and 
two together. It has helped me with a lot of things . It helped me with 
relationships. It has helped me especially with my knowledge," stated 
Breanne. 

Members prepared for the Academic Team meets, especially 
because of al l the fact and history questions that were asked . 

"Before the season started, we went over previous questions that 
were asked. We had mock rounds and scrimmage. We don 't really study 
before a meet, we do try to have mock rounds if we have time," said 
Breanne. 

Even though the Academic Team is important to Breanne, she 
claimed it was not first on her priority list. 

"In life Academic Team comes after a lot of stuff. There 's God , 
friends, family, school , and extra curricular activities. Academic Team 
comes first of my extra curricular activities . I eat, sleep, and drink school. 
I always try to do everything . I read when I find a minute to. I'm not very 
organized ; I just go with the flow," commented Breanne. 

28 

"Academic Team is great and if you have time, try it," concluded 
Breanne. 

Breanne Yingling 



Sophomores 2005 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Sophomore Braden Moon 
works diligently on his 
English assignment in Mrs. 
Hull's seventh hour class. 

• • • • • • • • • • • 
In Mr. Tanner 's science 
class, sophomore Amanda 
Williams anwers questions 
from the book. 

Katie . Scott 
Corey Sizelove 
Jerremy Smith 
Shea Smock 
Ashley Southard 
Samantha Sparks 

Suzanne Stevens 
Jesse Stitt 
Alison Strasser 
Amy Tackett 
Tawnee Trusty 
Troy Turner 

Savanna Vandiver 
Jackie Vest 
Larissa Ward 
Richard Weigand 
Carly Whitehead 
Amanda Williams 

Bnttany Williams 
Bethany Wilson 
Kyle Wine 
Kelly Woods 
Breanne Yingling 
Ewell York 

29 



Summer Allen 
Cayla Anderson 

Nikki Ashby 
Brad ley Atkins 
Lou ie Barnett 

Ashley Beane 

Monica Bohlander 
Marcus Brandt 

Sabrina Burbank 
Thomas Burch 

James Burkholder 
Shane Carey 

Brandon Carothers 
Nicholas Chapel 

Dustin Cisney 
Jesseca Cleland 
Tiffany Colburn 
Natasha Coll ins 

Spo'tl igh't O n: 
Aaron Tomlin byJustinGrose 

A wise man once said that a good friend is hard to find . Rightfully so, 
but many think that if this man had met Aaron Tomlin , that he'd think differently. 

"Aaron is a really nice guy and really thoughtful of others," stated 
freshman Tommy Burch. 

Aaron tried his best to be a good person . He acted nice, he cla imed , 
because of his Christian lifestyle. He attended church every Sunday and was 
avidly involved in his church 's youth group. 

"My greatest accomplishment is becoming a Christian . It's a good 
feeling to know that you're going to heaven ," said Tomlin . 

For Tomlin , a freshman , things seem to be going smoothly, except for 
his daily schedule. Aaron was a busy body, regularly involved in clubs such as 
chess and science club, and he was one of the new members of the Academic 
Team. In addition to all of this, Tomlin was also a student athlete, playing 
baseball in the spring and running his first ever cross country season in the fall. 

Junior Donald Waymire, fellow runner, commented , "Even though he 
isn 't the best, he still goes out and gives it everything he's got. " 

At the beginning of the year, choosing classes can be such a hassle, 
especially for incoming freshmen . Required classes and not enough electives 
leave many freshmen unsatisfied . Aaron was fairly satisfied . During the day, 
he stayed content by looking forward to Senora Melson 's class. "I like her, 
she's funny, and she knows how to teach well ," Aaron said . He quickly added , 
"I like all my teachers though." 

Tomlin liked to spend his free time during the day, including passing 
periods and lunch, with his girlfriend Becky Parker. Aaron said , "She'd probably 
get mad if I didn't. " 

In ten years, Aaron sees himself as married , working as a engineer or 
playing baseball , making six-figures a year. He claims everything after that is 
up to his wife. 

30 

Aaron Tomlin 



eshmen2ooe 
•••••••••••••••• 
Freshman Cedric Gomez tries 
to stay awake during his 
seventh period math skills 
building class . Cedric 
commented , "I don 't like it 
(math] that much, but I like 
Mr. Strasemeier as a teacher." 

•••••••••••••••• 
Freshman Tara McBroom 
takes a break from her 
schoolwork to chat with fellow 
classmates during her 
seventh hour Spanish class. 
With high school , comes a 
large responsibility of 
choosing electives . Many 
freshmen chose to take a 
foreign language 

Cynthia Cornwell 
Dustin Cotton 
Janice Cunningham 
Jamie Daniels 
Stephen Day 
Debra Dowling 

Julia Draper 
Jessica Edwards 
Kathryn Ellingwood 
Brittany Farley 
Mia Faulk 
Cory Flowers 

Brice Floyd 
Troy Fritz 
Rickie Frye 
Latasha Gabbard 
Anthony Galloway 
Tiffany Glasser 

Brittanee Golden 
Cedric Gomez 
Holly Gunter 
Lori Harris 
Justin Harshman 
Chassidy Hartwell 

31 



Kathryn Harvey 
Robert Hatch 

Johnathon Herres 
Daniel Hiatt 

Britney Hickerson 
Curtis Hollingsworth 

Heather Hopkins 
Samantha Hubbard 

Natalie Hummer 
Ashton ldlewine 
Joseph Jackson 
Brandon James 

Alex Jamieson 
Alicia Jennings 

Daniel Jenny 
Jeffrey Jessup 

Payton Johnson 
Misty Ju lian 

Spo'tl igh't On: 
Natalie Hummer byEricascott 

Dance ... Dance ... Dance ! Dancing is what freshman Natalie 
Hummer spent four days out of her week doing. Her mom, being the owner 
of Stage Door Dance Studio, also kept her busy working . "I spend about 
three hours a day working for my mom," stated Natalie. 

Even though she spent so much time with dance, that was not 
what her entire life revolved around. "My greatest accomplishment is being 
a Christian for so many years, because it helps me with making decisions," 
replied Natalie. She also enjoyed talking with her friends during lunch in 
the cafeteria. 

Some of her other activities and hobbies included cheerleading , 
Spanish Club, and singing. She liked Spanish better than English, which 
was her least favorite subject, because she said English wasn't as fun as 
Spanish . "Mrs. Melson is my favorite teacher because she makes it fun 
and interesting to learn ," commented Natalie. 

As much as she liked Spanish , it was not her favorite subject. 
Biology came first on her favorite class list. "Biology is my favorite subject, 
because Mr. Martin is a good teacher," remarked Natalie. 

In ten years she sees herself married and having a good paying 
job, probably in business. She shouldn't have a problem accomplishing 
these goals if she follows her own advice. "You should put work first-­
before activities," said Natalie. 

32 

Natalie Hummer 
(center) 



eshmen2oo6 
• 

Concentration fills the face of freshman Nick Chapel 
as he attempts to finish his 7th period wood shop 
project. 

While taking a 1st period French I test, freshman Pat 
Williams checks to make sure all answers are correct. 

On homecoming's black and 
gold day a group of freshmen 
show off their school spirit. 
Despite their efforts , the 
freshmen finished last in the 
homecoming competitions. 

Jimmy Justus 
Victoria Kerrigan 
Christme King 
Jacob Love 
Adam Lowe 
Anthony Marley 

Brooke Massey 
Tara McBroom 
Gentry McDuffee 
Melissa Michael 
Amber Miller 
Eric Miller 

Shannon Miller 
Richard Milliser 
Bobby Mills 
Amanda Mueller 
Jeremy Myers 
Tasha Neal 

33 



Tiffany Neal 
Kyle Nelson 

Samuel Nolder 
Jonelle Ost 

Rebecca Parker 
Cody Patterson 

Kelsey Payne 
Brock Pernod 
Derek Pierce 

Chelsea Pollen 
Heather Prater 

Kyle Pulley 

Stacy Pyle 
Brandon Rag le 

Dustin Riggs 
Eric Riser 

Daniel Rodarte 
James Runnels 

Spo-t I igh-t On : 
Shawn Wedmore byJustinGrose 

Like father, like son. This is a common statement to many families; 
to professional athletes as well as to high school athletes, and maybe 
even to freshman Shawn Wed more and his father. 

Shawn was a member of the football and golf teams, but followed 
in his father's steps in another area: basketball. Shawn was a member of 
the freshman team , and played at either center or forward position . His 
father, Jason Wed more, graduated in 1988 from Muncie Central and was 
starting point guard for the varsity team . 

"My dad has influenced me a lot. He's always pushed me to 
play," Shawn said. 

Shawn has played basketball since he was in third grade . 
Basketball had been a big part of his growing up, playing at both the 
Madison-Grant Youth Basketball League in Fairmount, or at theY. M. C.A. 
in Anderson . Although fairly experienced, Shawn found high school 
basketball to be different from youth league, exhibition, and junior high 
athletics. 

"It's a lot faster and a lot harder. It's a lot of work." Shawn stated . 
Shawn has played on the freshman A Team, and according to 

freshman coach Bobby Spoonster, Shawn has showed potential to play 
beyond the high school level , but he has decided not to play. Instead, 
after graduation Shawn plans to attend Notre Dame University to study 
optometry. As for basketball next year, Shawn claims he may choose to 
wrestle instead of to play basketbal l. 

34 

-'. 

Shawn Wedmore 



eshmen2oo6 

• • • • • • • • • 
Freshman Heather Prater 
works feverishly to finish up 
a project for Mr. Bridwell 's 
seventh hour class . The 
purpose of the cubes was to 
see how much weight it 
could hold . It looks like a ton 
of fun! 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • 
In his "Cosby sweater", 
freshman Jonathan Herres 
completes his work in Mrs. 
Dash 's freshman English 
class.Jonathan commented, 
"My sweater is the coolest 
thing east of Albuquerque. " 

Lynn Runyan 
Stacy Russell 
Katie Savage 
Josshua Schultz 
Alisha Schwentner 
Amber Scott 

Andrew Sharkey 
Stephanie Shelley 
Patricia Shoemaker 
Matthew Short 
Cody Shrout 
Christopher Simmons 

Nicholas Simpson 
Tyler Sizelove 
Brittney Skinner 
Jessica Smith 
Ryan Smith 
Stefanie Smith 

35 



36 

Whitney Smith 
Whitney Spears 

Jacob Stroup 
Gene Sullivan 

Wayne Sullivan 
Daryl Sweat 

Tricia Thieleke 
Jamie Thompson 

Aaron Tomlin 
Tyler Trimble 

Joshua Tucker 
Braden Turner 

Jessica Turner 
Matthew Van Dine 

Erica Van Matre 
Jermiha Van landingham 

Amanda Vetor 
Aaron Vogel 

Spo-t I igh-t On: 
Mia Faulk byZackMelton 

Courage is the mental and moral strength to venture, perservere, 
and withstand danger, fear, or difficulty. Freshman Mia Faulk is a superb 
example of having courage to overcome difficulty. 

Since childhood, Mia has been a victim of a hearing problem. Her 
eardrum was sucked back into her ear canal. "It was hard to understand 
my teachers," commented Mia on the hardship of growing up with this 
handicap. 

Mia has had nearly seventeen surgeries through her lifetime, and 
now she has almost fully healed . "It was hard , but now I can hear much 
better," she said . Her grades i~proved because of her surgeries. She 
now enjoys school and being with her friends . 

When asked what she disliked about school, she only mentioned 
the lack of support and fake affection some teachers show toward students. 

With a hearing problem conquered , her next goal is to is make 
the honor roll. 

Mia's determination and courage rubbed off in other aspects of 
her life. She is happy to be herself and does not care what others think of 
her. That itself takes a tremendous amount of courage. 

Mia Faulk 



eshmen 2oo6 
Wailing on his axe, freshman Cody Jackson is 
praised by freshman Whitney Smith. Cody and 
Whitney dressed up as their favorite rock stars on 
rock star day during homecoming week. 

In between cheers at the volleyball spirit night 
competition , the freshmen participants pause for a 
photo. The freshmen, although competitive, finished 
last in the homecoming competition . 

FaithWorl 
Cory Yeagy 
Jarynd Yeater 
Staci York 
Aimee Zaragoza 

Chillin ' like two villains , 
freshmen Jeremy Myers and 
Brice Floyd take a break from 
school activities on black 
and gold day, the last day of 
homecoming week. Brice 
was supposed to be Gilligan 
in the freshman skit , but 
confusion set in and the 
students never performed 
their skit. 

Brett Waller 
Philip Walls 
Kayla Warner 
Dav1d Watkms 
Johnathon Watson 
Shawn Wedmore 

Cristyn Wenn 
Matt Wheeldon 
Carey Williams 
Pat Williams 
Stephanie Wilson 
Brittany Wolfgang 

37 



Bud Badger Soc1al Stud1es 

April Beatty, Special Educat1on 

Sharon Beaver French 

Thomas Bennett Soc1a1 Stud1es 

Linda Bragg Counselor 

Brent BridwelL lndustnal Tech 

Joyce Burnett English/Psychology 

Michelle Carmody, Student Teacher 

Darlene Clevenger. Fam1ly Consumer Sc1ence 

Brenda Click English 

Anita Crull Mus1c 

Opal Dickerson, Cafetena 

Cindy Dash English 

Beverly Doughty SpeCial Educat1on 

Kim Dunlap. Secretary 

Spo-t I igh-t On : 
Mrs. Janet Gough by Laura Brooker 

At the thought of being a teacher many students cringe. Who would 
ever want to be stuck at school for the rest of their lives? However, media 
specialist Mrs. Gough did not think of it that way at all. 

There were some reasons why Mrs. Gough chose teaching . "At the 
time I graduated there were very few choices for women," commented Mrs. 
Gough. Teaching and secretarial work were two major options for women at 
the time. 

"Another reason I chose teaching was because I love to read and 
share the love of reading ," said Mrs. Gough. "If I wasn 't a teacher, I might be 
into interior decorating, but I would not give up teaching to do that," stated Mrs. 
Gough . 

Every teacher has something they like and dislike the most about 
teaching . "I like when the students get excited about the things I get excited 
about," exclaimed Mrs. Gough. After thirty-four years of teaching there were 
some things she dislikes too . "I think adjusting to the rigid schedule was 
always difficult," said Mrs. Gough. Every year right before school started , Mrs. 
Gough had a nightmare. "I have a nightmare that I am teaching and no one will 
listen to me," commented Mrs. Gough. 

While she was in high school , Mrs. Gough enjoyed English class the 
most. However, she disliked physical education . "I am not good at sports," 
said Mrs. Gough. Earning A's and B's in school, Mrs. Gough was very studious. 
"My most memorable teacher was my college English professor, Mr. Richard 
Swan. "He really made you think," explained Mrs. Gough. 

Many things change after teaching for so many years, including the 
students. "They are more outspoken ," said Mrs. Gough. 

If anyone has ever thought about being a teacher they should take the 
wise advice of Mrs. Gough. "You have to believe what you are doing is important 
even if society doesn't. " 

38 

-'. 

Mrs. Gough 



&Staff 

Linda Dunlap Math 

Collecting the cans from the 
Helping Hands food drive , 
home economics teacher 
Mrs. Clevenger climbs over 
boxes and boxes of canned 
food . The food drive was a 
big success this year, 
bringing in over 3,000 cans. 

Math teacher Mr. Small 
prepares for his performance 
in the Talent Showcase , 
which was open to both 
students and faculty. Mr. 
Small performed "The Kitty 
Cat Song ." Mr. Small wrote 
the song for his niece and 
nephew who have a 
mischievious cat. 

Leon Earnest Sc1ence 

Nicole Edwards Bus1ness 

Thomas Eversman Counselor 

Jason Gardner Band D~rector 

Kathy Giselbach Study Hall 

Janet Gough Med•a Specialist 

Jody Havens Secretary 

Donna Haviland English 

Elizabeth Hawk Math 

Sally Herring English 

Dawn Hornbaker Cafetena 

Melody Hull Engl•sh 

Dorothy Hurst A1de 

Jo Hussey A•de 

39 



Eula Jeffries Catetena 
Joy Jeffries Cafetena 

Karen Kellogg Secretary 
Rebecca Kirby Math 
Larry Martin Pnnc1pal 

Terry Martin Sc1ence 
Carolyn Melson. Span1sh 

Charlotte Mercer Health!PE 
Tina Miles Sc1ence 

Stacy Montgomery Aide 

Barbara Morgan SpecJal Education 
Todd Morgan Soc1a1 Stud1es 

Denise Morris Catetena 
Joyce Phillippe Cafetena 

D1ane Prophet A1de 

Spo-t I igh-t On: 
Mr. Dave 5 trasemeier by Jennifer Jeffries 

How does a teacher know he is well-liked by students? For Mr. 
Strasemeier, he knows because he has been called by the nickname "Stras" by 
many students over the years. Mr. Strasemeier has been teaching health and 
speech class for thirty-eight years. He began his teaching career in the junior 
high and moved to the high school in 1970. Mr. Strasemeier not only teaches 
health and speech classes, but he teaches driver's education at Mississinewa 
High School and here as well. He now teaches driver's education at The Driving 
Academy in Marion. 

Mr. Strasemeier chose to be a teacher because he wanted to be a coach. 
Strasemeier coached youth leagues when he was in high school. 

"I wanted to be a doctor, but the flight was too long. " commented 
Strasemeier. By teaching health classes, Mr. Strasemeier was still able to work in 
the health area, which was of interest to him. 

As Mr. Strasemeier looked back on his own high school career, he 
recalled his favorite class, geometry. ''The guy was challenging and I didn't do 
very well , but I liked it, " commented Mr. Strasemeier. His favorite teacher was his 
geometry teacher, Mr. Holtzclaw. Mr. Strasemeier liked him because he was 
challenging . He once gave the class an extra credit story problem that took one 
year to finish . Although he didn't get very good grades in school, Mr. Strasemeier 
enjoyed most of his classes, "There wasn't one I absolutely hated ," he stated. 

Mr. Strasemeier's favorite part of teaching is --"the kids, they keep me 
young ." Of course with every good side there is a bad side. Mr. Strasemeier 
doesn't like the paperwork that comes along with the teaching . He also didn't like 
being on a committee that suggested things that never got done. 

For those students going into the field of education , Mr. Strasemeier 
gave some advice, "Test yourself with things like Sunday school and cadet 
teaching . Don't wait until student teaching. Most importantly, you have to get 
something out of the kids. You have to have an intuition. " Perhaps his intuition 
and personality make Mr. Strasemeier such a dedicated teacher. 

40 

Mr. Strasemeier 



Faculty members Mrs. Solms, Mr. Small , and Mrs. 
Burnett "line-up" during the Christmas auction for a 
photo. The teachers didn 't perform a skit as in years 
past, giving the teachers a good chance to outbid the 
students at the auction. 

Gaining experience as a student teacher, Ms. Poppy 
is allowed by Mrs. Hawk to teach the seventh period 
math topics class. Student teachers come from all 
sorts of places with various backgrounds; Ms. Poppy, 
a student from Taylor University, is originally from 
Vietnam. 

Kim Purtee Cafetena 

Roberta Purvis Cafetena 

Tracy Randolph A1de 

Betsy Riggs Nurse 

Linda Shock Spee1a1 Educat1on 

Jeff Small Math 

Chris Smedley Ass1stant Pnnc1pal 

Carla Smith Cafetena 

Cherie Solms Art 

Patricia Stinger Cafetena 

Dee Stitt Technology Coordinator 

Cris Tanner Sc1ence 

Brenda Toney SpBClat Education 

Joe Toth Athletic D~rector 
Rose Wiegand Cafetena 

41 



h 

Pace 

From a difficult and tedious football season to the highly anticipated baseball 
season many find time to occupy themselves in a variety of after school sports. The 
girls' tennis team played a majority of meets away due to the poor condition of the 
courts here, while boys' tennis team had a disappointing season. As for the varsity 
boys' basketball , they improved their season by winning the Grant Four. Due to many 
dedicated incoming freshmen , the track teams pulled away with many wins such as 
placing second in the Argyll relays. Despite a slow season , girls' softball won their first 
CIC game in two years . Boys' cross country had the largest amount of members in 
years, while girls' cross country only had two eligible runners. Meanwhile, the girls' 
volleyball team bumped and spiked their way to many victories. Much was accomplished 
and many milestones set when players were determined and went out and gave their 
all. 

42 

,JIIIF'• 'P"' ...,... .,.,. .... ~ ..... 

·~ . . .. 

"'· 



Taking a break after a long day of football practice , 
junior Ryan Wood takes a drink to cool down. Ryan 
was the quarterback for the varsity team. 

Victory is captured at the Grant Four. Coach Smedley 
cuts down the net after he led his team to a win 
over Eastbrook to become the Grant Four Champions. 

• ·, T :.. } ·- ' r ~ • t, . , . , , . 

43 



Sports 

Cheerleading 

Varsity Cheerleading: Front Row: Teariah 
Reno, Tara Webb , Alice Bennett , Stephanie 
Sizelove Row 2: Casey Williams Row 3:Shea 
Gunter, Ashley Avery, Brittany Trimble Back Row: 
Megan Lighty, Brittani Herniak, Amanda Hummer, 
Jenna Moore, Jennifer Pyle 

Junior Varsi_ty Cheerlea_cting: Front Row: 
Rachelle Brobst, Kaitlyn Grose, Shea Smock 
Back Row: Stacy Pyle, Natalie Hummer, 
Savannah Vandiver 

44 

Many ·spectators may think cheerleading is 
unimportant. This is not so for senior Stephanie Sizelove who 
was the captain of the varsity squad. To be the captain is a big 
responsibility. "Being the captain was a good experience for 
me. It meant to always be on time. I also had to keep things in 
line and come up with schedules for outfits and so on ," stated 
Stephanie . 

Stephanie has been interested in cheerleading for 
several years . "In the 7th grade I just decided to try out to see if 
I would like it or not, something different. I didn't make it , but 
tried out again in 8th grade and made it ," said Stephanie . 

There are a lot of fun and exciting times involved in 
cheerleading. Stephanie explained ,"My favorite part about 
cheerleading would have to be stunting. I loved getting out in 
front of a crowd and just showing off what stunts we were able 
to do ." 

Even though cheerleading may be fun , there are still 
some difficult things about it, like waking up early to come to 
practice at 6:30 a.m. and attending summer practices for 
competition . Organization is the key to being a prepared squad. 
Stephanie commented , "The hardest thing about cheerleading 
would be getting everything organized, like what to wear on 
what night and what to do for the starting line-up." 

Above all cheerleading is Stephanie's favorite sport. 
She enjoys showing off her talent and cheering the boys to 
victory. "There really is not anything I would change about 
cheerleading, " exclaimed Stephanie . 

"We had a 
blast this year 
and always 
did our best to 
make it fun." 

--Tricia 
Thieleke 



Freshmen Cheerleading: Brooke Massey, 
Tricia Thieleke, Staci York, Amanda Vetor, Brittany 
Hickerson 

With ease the varsity cheerleaders try out a new stunt at a home game 
against Muncie Burns. This stunt was definitely not as easy as it looks. "It 
was fun , and everyone laughed at us. It was funny," said varsity cheerleader 
Shea Gunter. 

In an effort to fire up the student body, varsity cheerleaders Amanda Hummer, 
Brittany Trimble , and Jennifer Pyle receive the news of the shortened 
Homecoming pep session. The pep session ran short because of the threat 
of severe weather. 

Full of spirit, sophomore Kaitlyn 
Grose is lifted high by fellow 
junior varsity cheerleaders . 
Kaitlyn 's enthusiasm for 
cheerleading paid off--she 
became the captain of the junior 
varsity squad. 

45 



Sports 

Cross Country 

Boys Cross-Countr:y- Front Row: Chris Simmons, Derek 
Pierce, Tommy Burch, Tyler York, Kyle Wine Row 2: Brad 
Atkins, Brandon James, Andy Sharkey, Brock Pernod, Aaron 
Tomlin Back Row: Coach Stan Davis, Jason Houston, Justin 
Grose, CoryYeagy, J.J. Justus, George Perry, Donald Waymire 

Gkls C_to$..S.=.Countr:y- Front Row: Julia Petro, Shea Smock 
Back Row: Coach Stan Davis, Cristyn Wenn, Alicia Jennings, 
Amber Zaragoza 

46 

-'. 

Y Ollth. and Nl1111bers 

by Justin Grose 

The boys' and girls' cross-country 
teams experienced an interesting season . 
The team numbers for the season were 
somewhat marginal. The boys' team was 
flooded with youth as 10 of the 16 runners 
were freshmen. With the biggest boys' cross­
country team at Madison-Grant in the last 
five years , there was a little bit of contention 
for varsity status. 

"I was expecting the seniors to lead , 
but there were more freshmen on varsity than 
I planned ," stated freshman Cory Yeagy. 

With many runners, team possibilities 
were endless. A j .v. team was also fielded , 
which very nearly took the j.v. championship 
at the Tipton Invitational. 

The girls ' team was exactly the 
opposite, which fielded only three of the 
original twenty that signed up. Of the twenty, 
six showed up for summer conditioning and 
two had quit by the end. The girls ' other 
runner/manager, Amber Zaragoza, was 
sidelined because of doctor recommendation . 
This left the girls ' team with three dedicated 
runners , who couldn 't compete at team 
status, but went out and gave their all. 

"The most fun part [of Cross­
Country] was when we would do 
stuff as a team." 

--Alicia Jennings 



Us Them 

w 
9/11 
3/3 

16th 
3/4 
L 

2/3 
L 

4/8 

Whites 
Oak Hilllnv. 
Mississinewa/Wabash 

Tipton lnv. 
Grant Four 
Eastern 
Elwood/Frankton 
Alexandria 
CIC 

Ending his race at the Oak Hill Invitational, junior Donald Waymire 
uses his finishing kick and encouragement given by his 
grandfather (far left}. Donald finished the season as the 
number two boys' varsity runner, and was also awarded Most 
Improved. 

Picking off her opponents one by one, sophomore runner Julia 
Petro displays why she's considered one of the the best in the 
county. As only a sophomore, Julia has gained All-County and 
AII-CIC honors in both track and cross-country. In addition to 
her many honors , Julia was also recognized as the Most 
Valuable girls' varsity runner. 

Wii'll'lers 
Most Valuable 

Chris Simmons (B) 
Julia Petro (G) 

M.ostl~ 
Donald Waymire (B) 
Alicia Jennings (G) 

Mental Attitude 
Brad Atkins (B) 

"I thought overall, we did pretty good. We struggled 
a little bit, but we worked as a team and stuck 
together," sa id freshman runner Chris Simmons. 
Simmons had a ve ry good year, ending out the 
season as the top varsity runner for the Argylls. 
Simmons' impressive showings at both the Grant 
Four and the Sectionals, sea led his award for 
boys' Most Valuable Runner. 

47 



48 

Sports 

VOLLEYBALL 

Varsity Volleyball: Front Row: Alyssa Hull, Brittani 
Herniak, Amber Hurst, Ashley Davis, Ashley Avery Back 
Row: Coach Trout, Ashley Compton, Sara Carey, Coach 
Smedley, Megan DeVault, Kayla Holloway, Coach Landis 

V VQJJe_ybajl: Front Row: Jessica Turner, Stacy Russell, 
Becky Parker, Brittany Farley Row 2: Cayla Anderson , 
Michaela Conner, Kate Cogdell, Brittani Herniak, Meridith 
Martin Back Row: Coach Landis, Bethany Wilson, Katy 
Ellingwood, Jessica Smith, Shauncee Johnson, Coach Trout 

Most l111proved 
by Erica Scott 

· Practice and hardwork does pay off, at 
least it did for sophomore Meridith Martin. 
Meridith received the award for most improved. 
"I worked hard on passing and serving ," she 

stated. 
Meridith enjoys playing because she gets 

to be with her friends. Playing a sport doesn't 
give you much time to chat though . 

"You always have to be on your toes and 
know where the ball is going and have good 
commun ication w ith the other 
players ,"commented Meridith . 

It is an honor to win any kind of award 
because it shows that you try your best. "I 
was really happy", said Meridith about winning 
the award . She plans on playing club 
volleyball to improve for next season . 

"My greatest memory of 
this season is winning the 
Madison County Tourney." 

--Meridith Martin 



Celebrating after scoring a point , Sophomore 
Bethany Wilson throws her hands up in excitement. 

Junior Sara CarP.y tries her best to make contact The game ended in an Argyll victory agamst Oak 
with the volleyball during a varsity game. Hill. 

Scoreboard 

Us 
L 
1-1 
w 
L 
L 
w 
1-1 
w 
w 
1-1 
w 
L 
L 
w 
w 
L 
w 
1-1 
L 
1-1 

Them 
Northfield 
Frankton lnv. 
Daleville 
Tipton 
Eastbrook 
Anderson 
Hamilton Hghts.lnv. 
Lakeview Christian 
Mississinewa 
Madison Co. Trny. 
Oak Hill 
Alexandria 
Lapel 
Frankton 
Wabash 
Marion 
Elwood 
Grant Four (V) 
Blackford 
Grant Four (JV) 

Junior Ashley Davis and sophomore Ashley Avery 
watch and wait to bump the ball during a varsity 
volleyball game. 

W i l'll'lers 
Leader in blocks 
Megan DeVault 

Mental attitude 
Alyssa Hull and Brittani Herniak 

Leader in Kills 
Kayla Holloway 

Most lmPI.Q'led 
Meridith Martin 

Leader in Assists 
Kayla Holloway 

Leader in digs 
Ashley Davis 

Leader in aces 
Ashley Avery 

49 



50 

SPORTS 

Tennis 

Front Row: Caleb Landis, Andy Cowling , Tyler Trimble, Alex 
Ray, Dustin Carper, Matt Houston Back Row: C.J. Rodgers , 
Jared Powell , Tony Presley, Darrin Brown, Kyle Kurtz, Andy 
Miller, Coach Tanner. 

Focused on his match , senior Andy Miller 
smacks the ball to his opponent. Andy 
had the honor of be ing named the team's 
Most Va luable Player. 

-'. 

Most l111proved 
by Laura Brooker 

Many of the members of the 
tennis team greatly improved their 
tennis skills during the season . 
However, the most improved player 
was freshman Tyler Trimble. Tyler feels 
he did improve greatly. "I feel I really 
improved because I was the only 
freshman on the team ," stated Tyler. 
For many reasons Tyler enjoys playing 
tennis. "It's not much of an effort sport 
so we just go out there and play," 
explained Tyler. Tyler also has a strong 
admiration for fellow teammate junior 
Darrin Brown, "He puts hard work and 
effort into his game," stated Tyler. 
Whether it's tennis or anything else, let 
each of us follow in the steps of Tyler 
Trimble and improve. 

"I really enjoy playing 4's 
because they are fun." 

--Andy Cowling 
sophomore 



Us_ 
L 
L 
L 

2nd,4 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 

Them 
Wabash 
Eastern 
Elwood 
Tipton lnv. 
Taylor 
Mississinewa 
Blackford 
Frankton 
Hamilton Heights 
Lapel 
Elwood 
Muncie Burris 
Alexandria 
Tipton 

Determination fills the face of sophomore Alex Ray 
as he fires a forehand shot across the court. Alex 
is a two-year member of the tennis team . 

Senior Kyle Kurtz leaps into the air as he attempts 
to get his serve over the net. While playing #1 
singles, Kyle was a great contributer to the success 
of the team . 

W ii'll'lers 
Most Valuable PlaJ~er 

Andy Miller 

MQslimproved 
Tyler Trimble 

51 



Sports 

Football 

Freshmen Football: Front Row: Josh Tucker, Daniel Rodarte , Cody Jackson, Shane 
Carey, Payton Johnson , Tyler Sizelove, and Jeremy VanLandingham. ll.ow 2: Coach Dave 
Preston. Nick Chapel , Dame! Jenny, Louise Barnett, Brady Turner, and Coach Chris oon. 
Back Row: Troy Fritz, Josh Shultz, Brett Waller. Kyle Pulley, Shawn Wedmore, Kyle 

VanDine. and Jake troup . 

Varsity Football: Front Row: Je se St1tt. Brady Turner, John Inglis, Brian llopkins, Brock 
Masse) . Manuel Meyers . Row 2: Manager Amanda Royal, Jason Byrd, Coach Chris oone, 
Coach Mart) Wells, Coach Tom Bennett, Coach Dave Preston , Coach, Manager Holly 
Austin. and Manager Jessica Gipson . Row 3: Manager Samantha Greentree, Dennis McKee. 
Joe Greentree, Ryan Wood, Adam Roth, Tyler Weller, hea ldlewine, Brett Carey. Derek 
McCorm1ck, Brandon Ricks, and Manager Megan Shull . Row 4: Jake Presley, Luther elby, 
Kurt impson. Sha\\n Wedmore, Wade Heiny, Brett Waller, Christian Ripple, Jared Bohlander, 
Shane Carey, and Jake Stroup. Back Row: Glen Davis, Trace Fritz, Josh Michael , Shane 

Bradford. Aaron olburn, Ryan Columbus, Kyle Pulley, Michael Stevens, and Cody Riggs. 

52 

Senior Joe Greentree has been 
honored this year with receiving the "Scholar 
Athlete Award" in football. So, what is the 
"Scholar Athlete Award"? 

"It's for the best academic student 
on the team. I just got good grades my first 
three years. I felt really honored. I really wasn't 
expecting it," said Joe. 

Football is definitely one of Joe's 
priorities. 

"It's up there on my priority list. 
During the season it's one of the most 
important. It teaches you to play as a team, 
teamwork, communication, and a work ethic," 
stated Joe. 

"I'd say [the best moment 
would be] the football team 
making it to sectional 
championship." 

-- Manuel Meyers 



Us_ 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
w 
w 
L 
w 
w 

Them 
Tri-Central 
Tipton 
Western 
Frankton 
Eastbrook 
Alexand ria 
Mississinewa 
Blackford 
Wabash 
Elwood 

The Argylls raise their helmets to sing 
the school song after they won our 
homecoming game against Alexandria . 

Senior Jared Bohlander rests for a bit 
during a Madison-Grant versus 
Alexandria football game. 

53 



Sports 

Wrestling 

Wrestling Team: Front Row: Manager Randy Lee, Josh Tucker, Joe 
Burkhart, Daniel Stevens, Manager Erika VanMatre Row 2: Manager 
Stephanie Stephenson , Chris Craig , Brad Hodupp, Daniel Jenny, John 
Inglis, Matt Roberts, Nick Chapel , Manager Faith Worl Back Row: Drew 
Weesner, Christian Rippel, Brady Ricks, Trace Fritz, Jeremy Billings, Luther 
Selby, Adam Chambers, Tyler Weller, Coach Christian Fox 

In the 1 03-pound weight class freshman Josh Tucker lost his match to 
Eastbrook's Danny McGriff. "It was a close match . I was ahead 6-4, then in the 
final round I gave up," said Josh. 

54 

-'. 

Junior John Inglis, in the 145-pound 
weight class , won the award for Most Pins in 
th is season . Before he was allowed to 
wrestle, he had to cut a few pounds. 

"I ran a lot. What helped was Brad 
Hodupp pushing me," stated John explaining 
how he cut his weight. 

When he did get to wrestle , he had 
to prepare both mentally and physically before 
the match. 

"Getting mentally ready [was the 
hardest part]," commented John. 

He had to do well to receive such an 
honor as Most Pins. 

"I got fourteen pins," said John. 

"The hardest part of wrestling is 
when you're tired and the match 
isn't over yet." 

--Matt Roberts 

W ir111.ers 
Most Pins 
John Inglis 

Most Improved 
Brad Hodupp 

Most Takedowns 
Matt Roberts 



Us Them 
W Taylor 
L Mississinewa 
L Eastern 
L Sheridan 
W Wabash 
L Jay County 
W Wapahani 
L Sheridan 
L Shenendoah 
L Anderson Highland 
W Blackford 
L Alexandria 
L Eastbrook 
L Mississinewa · 
L Oak Hill 
L Elwood 

Wrestling in the 160-pound weight class, junior Jeremy 
Billings wrestles with a Tipton opponent. Jeremy used 
the "standing switch ," a move he learned during his 
time in wrestling practice. 

"It was my best match of the year even though I lost," 
stated junior Luther Selby on his difficult match with a 
Tipton opponent. 

"I faced him once before, and this time he 
wore me out," stated sophomore James 
Mitchener Ill on his losing the match he 
had with Chad Jenkins from Oak Hil l. 

55 



56 

Sports 

Basketball 

varsity Basketball: Front Row: Managers Chris Werner, Alex Ray, 
Joe Greentree, Glen Davis Row 2: Wade Heiny, Brett Carey, Darrin 
Brown, Ryan Wood, Shea ldlewine, Ryan Midgette Back Row: Coach 
Davis, Coach Scott, Josh Michael , Josh Jarvis, Kyle Kurtz, Andy Miller, 
Cody Riggs, Coach Smedley, Coach Trout 

JV Basketball: Front Row: Jake Stroup, Dustin Carper, 
Brandon Ricks, Josh Carroll, Shea ldlewine Back Row: 
Coach Davis, Wade Heiny, Kyle Pulley, Tony Presley, Coach 
Trout 

Miller Joins 1,000 Point Club 
by Justin Grose 

. Andy Miller, a senior at MGHS, passed a 
milestone during his final season as a high 
school player. Andy became only one of eight 
from MG to ever score over 1,000 points 
during their career. 

"It felt really cool , cause I worked on it for 
four years and I finally got it," Andy stated. 

Andy joined an elite club with members 
such as Max Miller ('95-'98, 1,092 pts.) , Mike 
Waller ('66-'70, 1,153 pts. ), and all-time 
scoring leader Kyle Runyan ('94-'97, 1,579 
pts .). Andy finished with 1,052 points , 
ranking him 6th in all-time scoring , only two 
points behind JV coach Stan Davis (1 ,054 
pts.). 

With his high school career behind him, 
Miller plans to attend college nearby, so that 
his parents and fans can come to watch . 

"My favorite basketball 
moment was winning Grant 
Four." 

--Josh Michael 



Jun1or guard Brett Carey drives past Eastbrook 
defender Stewart Turner during MG's home game 
loss January 25th . Carey, a third-year player, found 
himself in a starting role mid-season , as starter 
Ryan Wood sat 0ut with a knee injury. 

Scoreboard 

Us 
L 
L 
w 
w 
w 
w 
WMJ 
L 
w 
w 
L 
L 
w 
w 
w 

Them 
Oak Hill 
Pendleton Heights 
Lapel 
Lakeview Christian 
Elwood 
Mississinewa 
Grant Four 
Norwell 
Northfield 
Wes-Del 
Frankton 
Eastbrook 
Wabash 
Alexandria 
Blackford 

Cane. Southwood 
L 
w 
w 
L 

Muncie Burris 
Daleville 
Taylor 
Sectional 

Senior Kyle Kurtz soars above the defense to score 
a bucket during their first round Grant Four game 
against Oak Hill. Kurtz produced highly in his second 
season on varsity, as he shot 75.0% from the field , 
to lead both the team and the county. 

Coach Chris Smedley advises senior guard Andy 
Miller during the Grant Four championship game 
against Eastbrook. Mr. Smedley, a second-year 
head coach, helped the Argylls defend their title as 
MG went on to win for the second consecutive 
year. 

Wi1~1~ers 
Highest Field Go.al % 

Kyle Kurtz 

l:iighest Ere.e Tbrow_% 
Andy Miller 

MQst Assists 
Darrin Brown 

Most Steals 
Andy Miller 

Most RebQJJnds 
Josh Jarvis 

Dan Rhodes Award 
Andy Miller 

Ro.I:Leart.y -.Jr. Award 
Josh Jarvis 

MentaLAttitude 
Ryan Midgette 

6th Man Award 
Brett Carey 

57 



58 

Sports 

Basketball 

Varsity Girls Basketball Front Row: Managers Kirk Runyan, Heather 
Prater, Jacquelin Goodpaster, Natasha Lambertson, Brodi Stitt Second Row: Kari 
Austin , Alyssa Hull, Shelby Jump, Katy Stephenson , Megan Shull , Ashley Compton, 
Whitney Smith, Amanda Casas Back Row: Coach Justus, Coach Miller, Holly 
Austin , Kayla Holloway, Jessica Gipson, Megan DeVault, Tiffany Colburn , Coach 
Small, Coach Vetor 

~Basketball : Front Row: Tiffany Neal, Whitney Smith Second Row: 

Manager Natasha Lambertson, Heather Hopkins, Managers Kirk Runyan , Jacquelin 
Goodpaster, Brodi Stitt, Tasha Neal (player) , Manager Heather Prater Back Row: 
Coach Justus, Coach Miller, Amanda Mueller, Brittney Skinner, Katy Ellingwood, Tiffany 
Colburn, Kristina Jones, Stephanie Matthews, Cristyn Wenn , Coach Small, Coach 
Vet or 

· For senior Megan DeVault, many hours of 
practice and hard work paid off. Megan 
received the award for most improved. 

" I was very honored because 
everyone improved a lot," commented Megan 
on her achievement. 

Megan enjoyed playing basketball 
because of the girls involved . Basketball not 
only gave her a chance to spend time with 
her friends , but it gave Megan a chance to 
play on a team one last time before she 
graduates. 

Although Megan did not plan on 
continuing her basketball career in college, 
she will always have the memory of playing 
on a team one last time. 

"This season was special 
to me because it was my 
senior year and it was 
exciting to win Grant 
Four." 

--Ashley Compton 



Three-year varsity player, junior Kayla Holloway 
looks for the open shot against a Mississinewa 

Senior Amanda Casas looks for help from team defender. Although Kayla and her teammates 
members while being pressed by her opponent. played their hardest, the team lost the game. 

Scoreboard 

~ Them 
L Pendleton Heights 
w Oak Hill 
L Tipton 
w Tri-Central 
w Blackford 
w Daleville 
L Elwood 
w Eastern 
L Mississinewa 
L Alexandria 
2-0 Grant Four (V) 
w Lakeview 
L Taylor 
w Frankton 
L Eastbrook 
w Muncie Burris 
L Wabash 
L Madison County 
1-1 Grant Four (JV) · 

W i i'll'lers 
Defensive Player 

Amanda Casas and Ashley Compton 

Mental Attitude 
Kari Austin 

Leader in Free Throws 
Ashley Compton 

Mos!l mprQ'ied 
Megan DeVault 

QffensiY.e..P lay-er 
Katy Stephenson 

Leader in Rebounds 
Kayla Holloway 

The Lady Argylls celebrate their Gran Four win with 
the Sugar 'n' Spice bucket . The varsity beat 
Eastbrook in the final match up to win the tournament. 
The Grant Four title was very special for the girls, 
especially the seniors. "It meant a lot to me and the 
other seniors because it was our last year to play 
together," commented senior Amanda Casas. 

Junior Holly Austin breaks through the Oak Hill 
defense to run the ball up court. 

59 



Sports 

TRACK. 

Boys Track: Front Row: llya Kotov, Brandon James, Matt Houston , Shane 
Carey, John Inglis, Eric Miller, Jesse Stitt Row 2: Manuel Myers, Joe Greentree, 
Christian Rippel , Wade Heiny, Donald Waymire, George Perry, Daniel Jenny, Adam 
Roth , Drew Weesner Back Row: Coach Morgan, Coach Dunlap, Kurt Simpson, 
Michael Stevens, Trace Fritz, Aaron Colburn, Kyle Pulley, J.J. Justus, Glen Davis, 
Justin Grose, Coach Davis, Jason Houston 

Girls Track: Front Row: Kari Austin , Megan Shull , Stephanie Sizelove, Megan 
DeVault, Amber Hurst, Courtney Gipson , Amanda Casas, Stephanie Hahn Row 
2: Katy Ellingwood , Brittani Herniak, Erika Van Matre, Alicia Jennings, Stacy 
Russell , Tricia Thieleke, Shea Smock, Ashley Avery, Kelly Woods Back Row: 
Coach Prickett, Jessica Gipson , Shelby Jump, Holly Austin , Cristyn Wenn , Carrie 
Williams, Brittany Pollen, Michaela Conner, Julia Petro, Laurie Harris, Coach Wells 

60 

BoysTrac~ 
Stars N 

H.igb_J.ump 
Aaron Colburn and Justin Grose 

110 M High Hurdles 
Wade Heiny 

200M Dasb 
Manuel Myers 

Qis_cus 
Joe Greentree 

3200 M Run 
Chris Simmons 

.1fiQ_Q_M~ 
Aaron Colburn , Manuel Myers, Justin 
Grose, and Wade Heiny 

"My favorite part of 
track is getting to jump 
hurdles." 

--Amber Hurst 



Sophomore Wade Heiny finishes the 110 meter high 
hurdles in winning form during a home CIC meet 
against Alexandria . Heiny emerged his freshman 
year as a star for the Argylls , and finished his 
sophomore ye<Jr in similar fashion as the boys' 
leading scorer. 

~ 
Elwood/Mississinewa 
Madison County 
Alexandria 
Muncie Central 
Blackford/Wabash 
Grant Four 
Frankton/Eastbrook 
Argyll Relays 
Whites/Lakeview 
oc 
Eastern 
Sectional 

~ 
Elwood/Mississinewa 
Madison County 
Alexandria 
Blackford/Wabash 
Grant Four 
Frankton/Eastbrook 
Argyll Relays 
Whites/Lakeview 
oc 
Eastern 
Sectional 

Senior Amanda Casas runs her final lap during her 
leg of the 3200 meter relay as the Lady Argylls 
hosted Alexandria in a CIC dual meet. Casas' 
performance led her relay team to a victory. 

Sophomore Aaron Colburn leaps beyond 
competition during a home CIC match-up against 
the Alexandria Tigers. Colburn, a second-year high 
jumper, was thrust into the limelight due to the 
absence of Adam Roth , former Kokomo sectional 
champion. 

GirlsTrac~ 
Stars N 

2illLM. D_asb 

Ashley Avery 

100M Hurdles 
Amber Hurst 

Bili)_M 
Amanda Casas 

Qiscu_s 

Holly Austin 

400 M Dash 
Julia Petro 

16_QQ_M Relay 
Ashley Avery, Amanda Casas, Julia 
Petro, and Amber Hurst 

61 



"You can take your 
anger out on the ball 
sometimes because 
it can get frustrating." 

--Nick Chapel 

Taking a break from his hectic life, sophomore Matt 
Love reluctantly poses for a picture in his art class. 
Matt wasn't able to make it to the golf team photo 
shoot. 

62 

Sports 

GOLF 

G_oJf: Front Row: Nick Chapel, Matthew La Pierre Row 2: Paul Du 
Pouy, Zach Myers, Nicholas Simpson, Joel Baker, Derek McCormick, 
Travis Poe Back Row: Evan Joyner, Zach Harvey, Jeffery Jessup, Shawn 
Wedmore, Brady Ricks, Troy Fritz, Brice Floyd, Ryan Smith, Coach La 
Pierre 



I 

Putting away h1s last season, senior Brady R1cks 
concentrates on getting the ball in the hole. Many 
on the team find it difficult to live up to par of their 
goals as a golfer. 

Scl1.edl.1le 
vs. 
Elwoodffipton 
Eastbrook 
Blackford 
Frankton 
Lakeview Christian 
Oak Hill 
Eastbrook Invitational 
Southwood 
Alexandria 
Mississinewa 
Eastern 
Wes Del 
CIC 
Tipton Invitational 
Eastbrook 
Grant Four 

Senior golfer Brady Ricks is often seen and heard 
in his favorite cowboy boots as he strolls down the 
halls of M-G; however, he removes the boots to 
golf--usually. 

"It's just fun playing 
golf." 

--Joel Baker 

Rookie Derek McCormick watches his ball rip through 
the atmosphere. Despite this being his first year on 
the team, he still experienced the familiar defeat the 
Madison-Grant golf team often faces. 

63 



Oo1..1.bles 

1. Shea Smock & Michaela Conner 

2. Morgan Deal & Jessica Dykhoff 

Junior Varsity 

1 . Katie Scott & Bethany Jones 

1. Lindsay Jones 

2. Ashley Davis 

3. Tasha Pelly 

Junior Varsity 

1. Katey Niverson 

2. Carly Whitehead 

3. Breanne Yingling 

4. Rachelle Brobst 

64 

Sports 

TENNIS 

Girls Tennis: Front Row: Leah Robertson , Jessica Dykhoff, 
Morgan Deal , Ashley Davis, Michaela Conner, Shea Smock, Lindsey 
Jones Back Row: Tasha Pelly, Bethany Jones, Karen Craig , Megan 
DeHaven , Carly Whitehead , Katey Niverson, Katie Scott, Breanne 
Yingling , Rachelle Brobst, Coach Hoppes 

-'. 

Junior Ashley Davis sends the tennis ball soaring 
across the net during her match with Marion 's 
Katerina Fisher. "I lost," Ashley recalled . Besides 
competing in several tennis matches th roughout 
the spring , Ashe ly was also very busy with 
rehearsals and performances with Showstoppers. 



Tennis player and sophomore Michaela Conner has 
a look of anticipation on her face as she plays her 
match against a Marion opponent. 

Junior Katey Niverson returns the ball to her Marion 
opponent. She lost that match to her opponent. In 
addition to her tennis matches, Katey was involved 
in other school activities such as performing in the 
talent show and cheerleading. 

S~hedule 

.'l.S.... 
Lapel 
Southwood 
Mississinewa 
Marion 
Frankton 
Eastern 
Blackford 
Shenandoah 
Tipton 
Elwood 
Alexandria 
Wabash 
Yorktown 

"My greatest tennis 
memory is my first 
win." 

--Tasha Pelly 

65 



Sports 

BASEBALL 

Varsity Bas.eball: Front Row: Brandon Ricks, Brock Massey, 
Anthony Schultz, Brett Carey, Kirk Runyan Row 2: James Mitchener, 
Cody Riggs, Luther Selby, Brody Stitt, Bobby Yeagy, Manuel Myers 
Back Row: Coach Shugart, Coach Gibson, Coach Williams , Kyle 
Kurtz, C.J. Rodgers, Coach O'Haver, Coach Brooks 

66 

JV Baseball : Front Row: Josh Tucker, Tyler Gilman, Jacob 
Stroup, Daniel Hiatt, Brock Pernod, Brady Turner, Tyler 
Sizelove Back Row: Coach Williams, Pat Williams,Josshua 
Schultz, Cory Yeagy, Aaron Vogel, Brett Waller, Aaron Tomlin, 
Coach Gibson, Coach Shugart 

P osi tio11.s 
(V a.rsity) 

Pitcher 
Brody Stitt, Luther Selby, Cody Riggs, 

Anthony Schultz 

Catcher 
Brock Massey 

First Base 
Kirk Runyan and Cody Riggs 

Second Base 
James Mitchener and Brett Carey 

Third Base 
Kyle Kurtz and Luther Selby 

Shortstop 
Brody Stitt and Luther Selby 

Outfield 
Brandon Ricks, Brett Carey, Anthony 
Schultz, Bobby Yeagy, Manuel Myers 

"I love baseball. Baseball is 
so much fun." 

--Brett Carey 



Trying to avoid an out , senior Anthony Schultz cunningly 
attempts third base. Anthony plays center field for the varsity 
team. 

At a home game against Oak Hill , senior 
Brody Stitt effortlessly gl ides into th ird 
base. Despite his efforts the varsity went 
on to lose 14 to 11 . 

V_s. 
Hamilton Heights 
Yorktown 
Tipton 
Wes Del 
Oak Hill 
Marion 
Heritage Christian 
Southwood 
Taylor 
Eastern 
Blackford 
M ississi new a 
Delphi Classic 
Frankton 
Elwood 
Daleville 
Eastbrook 
Alexandria 
Argyll Classic 
Bethesda Christian 
Wabash 
Tri- Central 
Grant Four 
Muncie Burris 
North Miami 

Winding up for a pitch at a varsity baseball game, 
junior Luther Selby prepares to fire a fast ball. Along 
with pitching , Luther also plays shortstop and third 
base. 

P osi tio11.s 
(Junior V a.rsity) 

Eitcbe.r 
Daniel Hiatt, Tyler Gilman,Aaron Tomlin , 

Aaron Vogel 

Gatcher 
Brady Turner 

First Base 
Pat Williams 

Second Base 
Josh Tucker, Aaron Tomlin , 

Jossh Schultz 

TbircLBas.e 
Aaron Vogel and Jake Stroup 

Short.s1op 
Daniel Hiatt and Jake Stroup 

Qutfield 
Tyler Sizelove, Cory Yeagy, Jossh Schultz, 

Brett Waller 

67 



"I really enjoy softball. 
I always look forward 
to spring so I can play 
again." 

--Jenna Moore 

68 

Sports 

SOFTBALL 

Varsity Softball: Front Row: Holly Austin , Alyssa Hull , Ashley Compton , 
Leigha Cogdell , Meggan Peters, Audrey Ball , Stephanie Sizelove, Tiffany Neal Back 
Row: Coach Justus, Lori Harris, Lydia Payne, Jenna Moore, Kate Cogdell , Stacy 
Stephenson , Bethany Wilson , Ashley Avery, Whitney Smith, Coach Dunlap 

JV Softball : Front Row: Tasha Neal , Tiffany Neal Row 2: Christine King , 
Lindsey Fansler, Tara McBroom, Stacy Russell , Rebecca Parker, Ashton ldlewine 
Back Row: Lori Harris, Jenna Moore, Savanna Vandiver, Heather Prater, Stacy 
Stephenson, Jacquelynn Perry, Bethany Wilson , Brittany Pollen, Coach Dunlap 



Sophomore Kate Cogdell launches a pitch in hopes 
of getting a strike. Kate has been a key player for 
the M-G varsity for two years . 

V~. 
Marion 
Northwestern 
Eastern 
Wes Del 
Grant four 
Southwood 
Taylor 
Alexandria 
Blackford 
Daleville 
Elwood 
Oak Hill 
Lewis Cass (DH) 
Mississinewa 
Lakeview 
Tipton 
Frankton 
Eastbrook 
Wabash 
Shenandoah (DH) 
Highland 
Lapel 

Rounding out the bases, senior Ashley Compton 
smiles to herself after hitting her first homerun. "I 
was excited because it was my first homerun," 
commented Ashley on her hit 

Hoping to bat in a few runners to help out the Lady 
Argylls , sophomore Ashley Avery practices her 
swing . 

Positio1~s 
Eitchers 

Kate Cogdell and Ashton ldelwine 

Catcher 
Ashley Compton 

Eir.st_B_ase 

Alyssa Hull 

Second Base 
Audrey Ball 

Third Base 
Leigha Cogdell 

Short Stop 
Holly Austin 

Leftfleld. 
Stephanie Sizelove 

Center Fjeld 
Ashley Avery 

Rlg_btEl_elct 
Meggan Peters 

Varisty Substitutes 
Stacy Stephenson, Jenna Moore, and 

Bethany Wilson 

69 



"My favorite part of 
basketball is that it teaches 
you teamwork and self 
motivation. You have to 
have a good attitude." 

--Tiffany Neal 

-'. 

Sports 

FRESiiMEN 

Freshman Boys Basketball : Front Row: Tyler Sizelove, Shane 
Carey, Brady Turner, Daniel Hiatt, Tyler Trimble Back Row: Shawn 
Wed more, Aaron Vogel , Corey Yeagy, Brett Waller. Josshua Schultz, 
Brock Pernod 

Brett Waller boxes out an opponent from Muncie Whitney Smith cuts down her piece of the net after Jake Stroup plays defense against an Eastbrook 
opponent during a J.V. home-game loss to the 
county rival. 

Burris in J.V. basketball action . the girls' varsity basketball team won the Grant 
Four Tournament. 

70 



Alicia Jennings and Cristyn Wenn finish the final 
stretch of the 3200 Meter run in a home track meet 
against Alexandria. 

Kyle Pulley passes through the defense to a 
teammate against visiting Northwestern. 

Chris Simmons runs smoothly during the 1600 Meter 
run during a home track meet against CIC rival 
Alexandria. 

Josh Tucker awaits to start a match-up against a 
Tipton wrestler during the Argylls only home 
wrestling meet. 

Katy Ellingwood drives the lane during the J.V. Grant 
Four Tournament at Eastbrook. Katy also 
participated on the volleyball and track teams. 

Cory Yeagy posts up his opponent during a home 
J.V. match-up against Muncie Burris. 

71 



ef 
Charactar 

To many, high school is more than just strict teachers 
and tough boring assignments. There is also the fun side which 
involves student clubs. Almost every student will be associated 
with at least one club during his/her high school career. There are 
many different clubs, some more popular than others. SADD is 
the most popular club, it has more members than any other. 
Another big club is Campus Life, which meets at least once a 
week and always has an interesting theme at the meetings. Pep 
club is always there to cheer on the football and basketball teams. 
Spanish and French are very popular also. Spanish has Cinco de 
Mayo while the French celebrate Mardi Gras. 

Other than clubs students also do other things for fun 
outside of school. There are the James Dean Days where students 
get to have fun and enjoy time with their friends. Then there is 
homecoming , which is always the highlight of the school year. It 
gives the students the chance to show school spirit while also 
giving them the chance to go wild for a week. Many also enjoy the 
annual talent show and Christmas auction. The talent show allows 
students to show off their unique talents, and the Christmas auction 
helps to raise money for needy families. Many of these activities 
are usually considered the highlights of the high school career. 

72 

) 



Surrounded by a group of sophomore girls on pajama 
day, sophomore Cody Riggs is one lucky guy. Pajama 
day during homecoming is enjoyed by almost all the 
students . 

With hair on end, sophomore Jeremiah Hartbarger 
supports his class on black and gold day. Due to 
Jeremiah's efforts the sophmores came in third place 
for the week of homecoming activities. 

,- ~' '• '• ~ •' ' I , • ' ' t - ..,. , ,.. • - I I • f 

73 



Clubs and 

James Dean Days 

Junior Darrin Brown stops during James 
Dean Weekend to display many students' 
favorite carnival food , kabobs. Darrin 
commented, "There's nothing like having a 
big , long , juicy kabob in your mouth ." 

Members of the Show Stoppers perform 
"Man of Constant Sorrow" at their annual 
James Dean Weekend performance. Under 
the direction of Mrs. Crull , the former Ar­
Guys & Gals put on many shows, including 
this one on the final day of the festival. 

SAPO Members: Freshmen and 
Sophomores 

74 



Freshmen Troy Fritz and Aaron Vogel check 
out a nice Chevy Bel-Air car at the annual 
James Dean Run Car Show. Troy, new to 
the festivities, commented , "The car show 
was cool ; the cars were old and old cars 
are the best. " 

Senior Leigha Cogdell shades herself from 
the sun in between parking cars for her 
youth group during James Dean Weekend. 
Leigha 's youth group from Westview 
Wesleyan operates a booth every year in 
the Armes-Hunt Funeral Home parking lot. 

Sophomore Matt Houston eagerly awaits 
the parade during the James Dean 
Weekend festivities. Saturday, the longest 
day of the festival , offers something for all 
ages, including contests , races, and a 
parade. 

SADD Members: Juniors and Seniors 

75 



Clubs and 
Homecoming 

Senior king and queen cand idates Jared 
Burch arts and Tina Harvey fought the wind 
and rain during the homecoming court. Tina 
and Jared were nominated queen and king. 
"My face began to hurt from smiling so 
much, but it was a good hurt," commented 
Tina. 

W ith painted faces and all, juniors Katey 
Niverson and Jeanette Burch dressed as 
Kiss for rock star day. "It's al l about the 
Dressed to Kill album," said Jeanette. 

&p_Cluh_; Front Row: Megan Buffo, Tara Webb, 
Lindsay Jone , Ashley Compton, Casey William , 
Leigha Cogdell, Kurt impson, Sam Shelton, Adam 
Chamber , Luther Selby, Jessica Edwards Row 2: 
Matt Love, Lindsey Holloway, Aaron Croussore, 
Matt Houston, Aaron Colburn. Jake Presley, And:r 
Miller. Amanda Casas, Megan Devault. tephanie 

izelove, Adam Roth. Jason Houston, K:r le Kurtz 
Row 3: Alyssa Hull. Meredith Martin. Michaela 
Conner, Bethan) Wil on, hea mock. Whitney 

mith, Ka:rla Holloway, helby Jump, Jessica 
Gipson, Jamie Draper, Amanda teven , Brittany 
Pollen, Ju lia Petro Row 4: Katie Scott, Samantha 
Greentree, Amy Ellerman, Amanda Flower , 

tefanie mith, Josh Webster, Jessica Bennett, 
Tammy Me utt, Amanda Royal, Katie Bryan, 
Faith Worl, hauncee Johnson, Carly Whitehead 
Back Row: Heather McDaniel, Lydia Payne, Ju lia 
Draper, Lori l larri , Brett Waller, ick Simp on, 
Brady Turner, Katy Ellingwood, Britney 
Hickerson, Brittney kinner. Tiffany eal 

76 



Dressed as Sonny and Cher, seniors Kyle 
Kurtz and Megan DeVault sang "I Got You 
Babe," in the senior homecoming skit. 

Sophomores Shauncee Johnson, Wade 
Heiny, and Shea ldlewine dressed up on 
rockstar day. Rock star day was new this 
year and many students enjoyed dressing 
up for it. 

Showing school spirit , this group of 
freshmen girls fired up for the homecoming 
pep rally. Homecoming celebration is one 
of the many new aspects of high school 
which freshmen face , and it is probably 
considered one of the more enjoyable parts 
of being a freshmen. 

Members of the sophomore" I Love Lucy" 
skit pose for a picture before performing for 
the judges. The sophomores put lots of 
effort into their skit, using scenes from 
various "I Love Lucy" episodes. 

77 



Senior Chad Wenn listened intently as the 
homecoming pep session activities were 
cancelled due to inclement weather. The 
afternoon's activities were cancelled when 
a threat of a tornado was near. 

Singing to the tune of " Stop in the Name 
of Love," seniors Amanda Casas, Megan 
Buffo, and Jennifer Jeffries impersonated 
the Supremes in the senior homecoming 
skit. The seniors placed first in both skit 
and in the all around competition. 

Sophomores Aaron Croussore and Matt 
Houston dressed up as Alexandria Tigers 
in the sophomore skit. The two boys 
played a football game against the Argylls 
in the skit. With their theme "I Love Lucy," 
the sophomores placed third in the skit 
competition. 

78 



Fired up for the homecoming game, juniors 
Shea Gunter and Brett Carey head to the 
pep rally. Being a varisty cheerleader, Shea 
was excited to be cheering for Brett at the 
big game. 

With their game faces on, the junior football 
players posed for a quick picture before the 
junior homecoming skit. The juniors' theme 
was "The Brady Bunch." The juniors placed 
second with their skit. 

Dressed as an M-G football player, 
sophomore Kaitlyn Grose "shows her 
muscles." Kaitlyn was in the sophomore 
skit in which she played a member of the 
Argyll football team . 

Student Council: Front Row: C.J. 
Rodgers, Stephanie Hahn, Kari Austin , 
Mark Atkins Row 2: Tasha Pelly, Kamryn 
Clark, Sara Carey, Mallory Ewing Row 3: 
Tony Presley, Shauncee Johnson , 
Michaela Conner, Katie Scott Back Row: 
Stacy Pyle , Natalie Hummer, Katy 
Ellingwood , Brooke Massey 

79 



Clubs and 

Talent Show. 

Teachers joined in on the Talent Show 
experience. Math teacher Mr. Jeff Small 
performed "The Kitty Cat Song ," which he 
wrote for his niece and nephew. He sang 
and played the song on his mandolin. 

With a petite body and a big voice 
sophomore Brittany Butcher belted out 
Aretha Franklin 's "Respect" at the Talent 
Show. "I was extremely nervous until I got 
up there , and then I was okay," stated 
Brittany. 

New Wave Cb.o..ir: Front Row: Ashley 
Fulton , Stephanie Watson , Amber 
Marshall , Megan Rigney, Ricky Graham, 
Janice Cunningham, Jessica Edwards 
Row 2: Matt Short, Cayla Anderson , Brett 
Waller, Cheryl Gerstorff, Tommy Hart, 
Amber Miller, Amy Tackett, Angel Scott 
Row 3: Dennis McKee, Summer Allen , 
Samantha Austin , Curtis Hollingsworth , 
Shawn Wedmore, Shena Sheffield, Ashley 
Shelley Last Row: Amber Riddle, Sabrena 
Burbank, Kati Savage, Joe Burkhart, Sacha 
Myers, Jonathon Watson, Chrisie Caudill 

80 

"'· 



Senior Kelly Gibson practiced "Pardon Me" 
by Incubus on his acoustic guitar in Mrs. 
Crull 's room before he performed it for 
theTalent Show.. "I'd done the song 
previously, but it only took two days to 
learn," commented Kelly. 

ShowstoRpem:. Front Row: Susan Bricker, 
Leah Robertson , Brittany Butcher, Ashley 
Davis, Karen Craig , Kari Austin Row 2: Lonnie 
Fields , Brittney Skinner, Amanda Hummer, 
Stacy Stephenson , Alice Bennett, Kamryn 
Clark, Brittani Herniak, John Inglis Row 4: 
Devin Jordan, Andrew Irwin, Denny Presley 
Tony Presley, Cody Riggs , Corey Sizelove, 
Justin Julian , Cody Ricks Back Row: 
Brandon James, Chad Wilson 

Junior Justin Julian and his father Jim Julian, 
perform "Please Remember Me" by Tim 
McGraw for the Talent Show. 

Starfire: Front Row: Stephanie Shelley, 
Alisha Schwentner, Alicia Jennings, Faith 
Worl , Rachelle Brobst, Jacquelynn Perry, 
Stephanie Watson , Stacy Hatley, Jessica 
Byrd Row 2: Cristyn Wenn, Monica 
Bohlander, Stefanie Smith, Staci York, 
Shannon Miller, Jessica Turner, Brittany 
Wolfgang, Stacy Russell , Tricia Thieleke, 
Ashley Fulton Row 3: Julia Draper, 
Meagan Foster, Jessi Bennett, Ashley 
Avery, Brittany Brown, Megan Pierson , 
Audra Carter, Jade Bohlander, Heather 
McDaniel, Laura Delong Back Row: Kate 
Cogdell, Bethany Wilson, Michaela Conner, 
Natalie Hummer, Stacy Pyle 

81 



SenLorAward Winners: Front 
row: Virgil Hook, Mark Atkins, Chad 
Wenn, Cody Ricks Back Row: 
Alice Bennett , Megan DeVault, 
Megan Shull, Courtney Gipson, 
Brittany Barkdull, Mary Conner, lina 
Harvey 

Anticipating the start of the 
program, commitee members Mrs. 
Mercer, Mrs. Shock, and Mrs. Hawk 
take a small break. This was Mrs. 
Mercer's last year on the Scholastic 
committee. 

Mrs. Gough and Mrs. Kirby rush to 
serve refreshments for the guests. 
Due to her retirement, this was Mrs. 
Gough's final year on the Scholastic 
commitee after serving for more 
than 30 years. 

Science Club· Front Row: Cody Ricks, Zach 
Harvey, Leah Robertson, Stephanie Hahn, 
Jenna Moore, Jake Presley, Lindsay Holloway, 
Justin Grose, Jason Houston, Kyle Kurtz, Chris 
Werner Row 2: Corey izelove, Mary Conner, 
Alyssa Hull, Joiceann Harris, Carly 
Whitehead, Hannah Havens, Jlya Kotov, Mr. 
Earnest Row 3: Jessica Gipson, Megan Peters, 
Brett Carey, Jennifer Collins, Ben Hook, Luther 
Selby, Heather McDaniel, Mark Atkins, Amber 
Zaragoza Back Row: Breanne Yingling, 
Brittany Butcher, Faith Worl, Derek 
McCormick, Zach Myers, Matt Houston, 
Andy Cowling, Becky Parker, Aaron Tomlin 

82 

"'· 

Clubs and 



Scholastic Awards Program 

Junior Award Win~ Front 
row: Zach Harvey, Bethany Jones, 
Ashley Davis , Brett Carey Back 
row : Shelby Jump , Katy 
Stephenson , Amber Zaragoza , 
Shelley Midgette, Mallory Ewing , 
Laura Brooker 

_S_o_phomore Award Winners: 
Front row: Katie Scott, Brittani 
Herniak, Meridith Martin , Carly 
Whitehead , Breanne Yingling , 
Brittany Butcher, Samantha 
Greentree Row 2: Jenna Moore, 
Ashley Avery, Lauren Moulten , 
Bethany Wilson , Michaela Conner, 
Shea Smock Back Row: Kate 
Cogdell , Matt Houston , James 
Mitchener, Corey Sizelove, Shea 
ldlewine, Andy Cowling 

Club.:. Front Row: James Mitchener, Ricky 
Graham, Leah Robertson, Joe Greentree, Joe 
Burkhart, Jason llouston. Justin Grose. Anthony 

chultz, Mary Conner. Dr. Ernest Row 2: Manuel 
Myers. aron fomlin, Amber Zaragoza. John 
Inglis. Matthe\\ Roberts. Luther Selby. Curtti 

melser. Hannah Ha•ens, Aly s a Hull Row 3: 
Zachary Melton (Pre ident). llya Koto\. Eric 
Miller. Caleb Landi . Carly Whitehead. Meridith 
Martin. Lindsa) IloilO\\ ay. lison tras er. Jenna 
Moore. Aaron Colburn. Jake Presley. hea mock 
Row 4: Josh Mitchell, Tyler Gilman. Jo h Carroll. 
Alex Ra) . aron Crous ore, ndy Miller. Matt 
Houston. Wayne Almeda. Chri tian Rippel. Zach 
Har•ey. ody Rick Back Row: Brett Carey. Zach 
Myer . orey izelove. Faith Wort. Lauren 
Moulten. Thomas Burch, Andrew Irwin. Ben 
I look, Jennifer Collins 

83 



Clubs and 

Artistic People 

The character from the clay-mation 
"Rudolph" is brought to life to help celebrate 
Christmas at Madison-Grant. Senior artist 
Brittany Barkdull is just one of the many 
children who grew up watching this holiday 
film. 

Still in its early stages, Sophomore artist 
James Mitchener's painting is a mystery. 
Art students carried on the tradition of 
decorating school windows to put everyone 
in a festive mood. 

Art Club: Front Row: Mrs. Cherie Solms, 
Brittany Pile, Tawnee Trusty, Mallory Ewing, 

ara Carey, Alice Bennett, Ashley Davis, 
Alyssa Hull, Traci cott, Cristyn Wenn, 
Amanda Mueller, Aimee Zaragoza Row 2: Shea 
Smock, Lynn Runyan, Jeanette Burch, Krista 
Kropuenske, Amanda Lyons, Kaitlyn Grose, 
Aaron Croussore. Andy Miller, Alex Ray, 
Wade Heiny, Troy Fritz Row 3: Aaron Colburn, 
Savanna Vandiver, Kayla Holloway, Dustin 
Cisney, Adam Burkholder, Matt Burris, Tina 
Har ey, Anthony Schultz, Megan Buffo, 
Amber Miller Back Row: Brandon Ricks, Josh 
Mitchell, Matt Love, Brittany Barkdull, Jenna 
Moore, Lindsey Holloway, Keith Schlechty, 
James Mitchener, Amber Zaragoza, Lindsay 
Jones 

84 

"'· 



To help decorate the office for the season , 
Junior Josh Mitchell paints a winter scene 
which includes Looney Toon characters 
Porky Pig and Sylvester. "I really didn 't 
like it," commented Josh. 

Bumping and grinding, Sophomore Matt 
Love shapes a piece of glass with the 
grinder. Matt is not only artistic in his art 
class, but also in the way he dons his 
sweater, with one arm out and the other in. 

All eyes are on art teacher Mrs. Solms as 
she demonstrates solder techniques on a 
sun catcher in her stained glass class. 
Students in stained glass in the past have 
used their skills to replace the plain school 
windows with their stained glass artwork. 

Madison-Grant award winners in the 
Northeastern Indiana Regional Scholastic 
Art Awards: Adam Burkholder, Gold Key 
in Painting ; Mallory Ewing, Silver Key in 
Drawing; Brittany Pile, Gold Key in Drawing; 
Alice Bennett , Gold Key in 
Drawing; Jeremiah Hartbarger, Certificate of 
Merit in Ceramics. 

85 



Clubs and 

Band Performers 

Junior Ryan Rigsby and freshman Jeremy 
Myers keep the beat as they play the 
drums during their seventh period concert 
band class. "I like band," Jeremy said . "It's 
an easy cred it and an easy A. " 

Mr. Gardener, band instructor, shows off his 
talents as he plays theFrench horn for the 
aud ience at the annual talent show. Mr. 
Gardener had large shoes to fill as he took 
over for Mr. Lamb, who retired last year. 

Jib Period C oncert Band : F ront Row : Alison 
tra ser, Beck)' Parker, Brittani l lerniak, Tiffany 

Glasser, Heather Hopkin , Tiffany Cvlburn , 
Brittany Farley, Jessica Smith, Ash ley Mar hall, 
Ashley Beane, Ta ha Gabbard Row 2 : Christine 
King, Katie ll arvey Brice Floyd, Ryan Midgette, 
Zach Harvey, AlJamie on, Aaron Tomlin, Dustin 
Riggs, orey haw. Adam Riggs, Louie Barnett 
Row 3: Amber cott, Melissa Michael, Ashley 
Ponder, tephanie Wilson, Kelsey Payne, Caleb 
Landis, Adam Burkholder, Kyle elson, James 
Burkholder, Ryan Burris, Laci Pierce Row 4 : 
Curtti mel er, Andy Sharkey, Jake troup, Jake 
Love, Brian I lopkins, Glen Davis. Daniel Jenny. 
Tyler Weller, Mark Atkin , amantha Hubbard 
Back Row: Mr. Gardner, Ryan Rigsby, Daryl 

weal, Jeremy Myers, Kyle Pulley, Timothy Durr, 
Aaron Vogel 

86 

"'· 

Senior Mark Atkins wails on his saxophone 
as he poses for a photo . Mark was 
awarded the Louis Armstrong Band Award 
for his four years of dedication to the band. 



Freshman Daryl Sweat and sophomore 
Jared Powell keep the pace as the play 
percussion during seventh hour concert 
band class . Both Daryl and Jared have 
played drums since elementary school. 

Members of Mr. Gardener's sixth , seventh, 
and jazz band classes pose for a picture. 
These members recently competed in band 
competitions, and all were awarded various 
awards for solo and duet/trio performances. 

Jazz Band: Front Row: Lauren Moulton, Zach 
Harvey, Ryan Midgette, AI Jamieson, Mark 
Atkins Row 2: Andrew harkey, Greg Smith, 
Brian Hopkins, Caleb Landis Row 3: Mr. 
Gardner, usan Bricker, Erica Van Matre, 
Kelsey Payne Back Row: Gentry McDuffee, 
Burke Sullivan, Brandon Ricks, Beth Jones, 
Katie Scott 

_6th Period Concert Band: Front Row: Susan 
Bricker, Lydia Payne, Katrina Gibson, Erica 
Scott, Megan DeHaven, Carey Williams, Kelly 
Wood , heena Knott , Teairah Reno, Jamie 
Patterson, atasha Collin , Whitney pears, 
Beth Jones, Rachelle Brobst Row 2: Samantha 
Greentree, Amy Ellerman, Megan Rigney, 
Amanda Vetor, Brittney kinner, Kelly Gibson, 
Morgan DeHaven, A hley Maye , Matt 
Burris, Mr. Gardner Row 3: Lori Harri , 
Amanda Royal , Sacha Myers, Lindsey Fansler, 
Brittany Williams, Katie Bryan, Ryan mith, 
Travis Poe, Bobby Mills, Joel baker, Erica Van 
Matre, Randy Lee, atalie Cooper Row 4: 

avanna Vandiver, Brad Hamilton, Da id 
Watkins, Ryan Columbus, Greg Smith, Braden 
Moon, Lauren Moulten, Amanda Flowers, 
Daniel Rodarte , Thomas Burch, Gentry 
McDuffee Back Row: Jo h Mitchell, Katie 

cott, Brandon Ricks, Burke ullivan, Brad 
Atkins, Jossh Schultz, Keith Schlechty, 

atasha Lambertson, Jon Fields 

87 



Clubs and 

Friends 

Enjoying a great time at the Christmas 
auction, seniors Adam Roth and Stephanie 
Sizelove take time out to flash a smile . Not 
only are these two great friends but have 
dated for well over a year. 

Having fun together is what freshmen 
Cristyn Wenn and Brittney Skinner do best. 
These two friends were seen together not 
only during James Dean Days, but any 
other day too. 

Peer Tutors: Front Row: Stephanie 
Watson , Ryan Rigsby, Jennifer Jeffries 
Back Row: Josh Webster, Kurt Simpson, 
Teairah Reno 

88 



Having fun strolling the streets of James 
Dean Days, one could find friends junior 
Jeremy Billings, freshman Josh Tucker, and 
junior Shane Bradford. On the weekends 
these three friends liked to get together for 
fun things like James Dean Days. 

Working together, juniors Shea Gunter, 
Audra Carter, and Jade Bohlander team up 
to finish their 4th period academic English 
assignment. "I love working with my best 
friends in class," said Audra. 

Friends on and off the court, members of 
the M-G varsity team celebrate their win 
over Eastbrook in the Grant Four 
championship game. 

Campus life: Front Row: Tony Presley, 
Corey Sizelove, Amanda Hummer, Tommy 
Hart, Chris Werner, Kami Clark, Josh 
Mitchell , Zack Melton , Justin Grose , 
Ashley Miller, Mrs. Miles Row 2: Amber 
Zaragoza, Amy Stevens, Kelly Woods, 
Brittany Pollen , Lauren Moulton , Katie 
Bryan , Brittany Williams, Jessie Archer, 
Amanda Lyons , Mr. Earnest Row 3: 
Ashley Davis, llya Kotov, Josh Webster, 
Justin Julian , Faith Worl , Samantha 
Greentree, Breanne Yingling , Brittany 
Butcher, Ryan Smith , Joel Baker Back 
Row: Ryan Midgette, Carly Whitehead , 
Lindsey Holloway, Jenna Moore, Gentry 
McDuffee, Susan Bricker, Rachelle Brobst, 
Jessi Bennett , Tammy Me utt, Cher I 
Gerstorff, Kaitlyn Gro e, Laura DeLong 

89 



Drama Club and 

Oklahoma.! 

Junior Kamryn Clark, playing Aunt Elle , 
looks on in amazement as junior Amanda 
Hummer, playing Ado Annie, swoons over 
sophomore, Corey Sizelove, playing Will 
Parker. 

Freshmen Jessica Edwards and Aimee 
Zaragoza look over their script one last time 
before heading to the stage for their 
performance in Oklahoma. The drama club 
and several elementary students under the 
direction of Mrs. Anita Crull performed the 
play on May 9 and 10 . 

.&.!.l.J"-UJ.l~llUl: Front Row: Chad Wilson,Amber 
Zaragoza, Joe Greentree , Ashley Davis, 
Kamryn Clark, Savanna Vandiver, Rachelle 
Brobst, Anthony Weigand, Jessica Edwards, 
Alicia Jennings , Alisha Schwentner Row 2: 
Macon Runnels, Ashley Miller, Faith Worl , 
Justin Julian, Meagan Foster, Jes ica Bennett, 
Shelley Midgette, Brittani Herniak, Cody Ricks 
Back Row: Corey Sizelove, Amanda Hummer, 
Alice Bennett, Ashley Mayes, Deric Duncan, 
Breanne Yingling, Aimee Zaragoza, Tommy 
Hart, Cheryl Gerstorff 

90 



Preparing for her role as Jess in the drama 
club's presentation of Oklahoma!, freshman 
Alicia Jennings adds the finish ing touches 
to her make-up. 

Junior Ashley Miller, in the role of the school 
marm, disciplines a bickering cowboy and 
farmer student during the play Oklahoma! 

Senior Cody Ricks, playing the role of Curly, 
swoons over his lady Laurie , played by 
senior Alice Bennett. In Oklahoma! Curly 
tries to gain the love of Laurie by taking her 
to the auction . 

Playing Andrew Carnes, freshman Andy 
Sharkey listens to Al i Hakim, played by 
Clint Randolph , and waits for his next line. 

91 



Teaching her seventh period pre-algebra 
class , math teacher Mrs. Dunlap explains 
negative exponents to her class. Upon 
retirement Mrs. Dunlap plans to move away 
from Summitville to be closer to her 
grandchildren. 

M:admJ~ThJw: Front Row: Joe Greentree, 
Mark Atkins, Chris Werner, Cody Ricks, Mrs. 
Kirby Row 2: Katie Harvey, Brittany Butcher, 
Aimee Zaragoza, Faith Worl, Lauren Moulton, 

atasha Lambertson, Deric Duncan Back 
Row: Tina Harvey, Chad Wenn , Breanne 
Yingling, Ryan mith , Amber Zaragoza, Aaron 
Tomlin, Glen Davis 

92 

Clubs and 

Saying Good-bye 



Retiring Teachers 
and Staff 

Mrs. Linda Dunlap 
Mathematics Teacher 

Mrs. Janet Gough 
Media Specialist 

Mrs. Melody Hull 
English Teacher 

Mrs. Charlotte Mercer 
P.E. and Health Teacher 

Mrs. Nancy Keefer 
Custodian 

Junior English teacher Mrs. Hull reads 
aloud to her seventh period academic 
English class. With her many voices and 
her fun personality, Mrs. Hull made English 
fun for students. "I will miss her funny voices 
when she read stories to us," commented 
junior Laura Brooker. 

Media specialist Mrs. Gough works intently 
on her computer. As with many people 
who retire, Mrs. Gough had her very own 
short-timer's calendar where she marked 
off the days until retirement. 

Physical education teacher Mrs. Mercer, 
shows the pairing for the next round of the 
Advanced P.E. badminton tournament. After 
she retires in June, Mrs. Mercer plans to 
get another job in a new field-in the travel 
or tourism area. 

Custodian Mrs. Nancy Keefer with her 
smiling face and her cleaning gear travels 
the upstairs halls one more time. Mrs. 
Keefer has been a custodian here at M-G 
for many years and will retire in June 2003. 

93 



Practicing a Cinco de Mayo trad ition , 
freshmen Katy El lingwood , Brit ney 
Hickerson, and Tara McBroom crack eggs 
on each other's heads during seventh hour 
Spanish class . 

Cinco de Mayo festivities include cleaning 
out and decorating eggs that are often filled 
with flour, confetti , or glitter. These eggs 
have been decorated with much detail by 
Senora Melson 's sixth hour Span ish II 
class . 

pan.U;ll l ub : Front Row: Mrs . Mel on. Luther 
Selby , Tina llarvey, Breanne Yingling, Amanda 
Hummer, Amber Zaragoza , Cody Ricks , Alisha 
ch\~entner, Katie llarvey Row 2: Brice Floyd , 

Alyssa llull. Megan LaP1erre, Leah Robert on. Ryan 
mllh. Jeremy Myers. Troy Fritz, Matt hort, Amber 

Hurst, Ja on Houston , Ju tin Grose, Aaron Tomlin. 
Becky Parker Ron 3 : Brittan} Barkdull , Shelby 
Jump. Kayla llolloway, Jessica Dykhoff, Morgan 
Deal , Allee Bennett , tacy Rusell , Cnstyn Wenn , 
Jennifer Collins, Brandon James, Natalie llum mer. 

tacy Pyle Row 4: atasha Lambertson , Ash ley 
Compton. Megan Buffo. Eric Miller. Chris Werner, 
Shauncee Johnson, Kmtly n Grose, Josh Carroll , Corey 

izelove. Brett Waller. Aaron Colburn , Matt 
Houston, Alex Ray Row 5: Katey iverson, Brittany 
Tnmble, Shane Carey, Josh Schultz. Ash ley Davis, 
Mallory Ewmg, Danielle Dowling, Bnttany Butcher, 
Brinani Herniak, Carl y Whitehead, Katie Scott, Beth 
Jones Back Row: Brent Smalley, Cheryl Gerstorff, 
Mark Atkins , Zach ll arvey, Tasha Pelly, Kamryn 
Clark, James Mitchener 

94 

Clubs and 

Cinco de Mayo 



Senora Melson shields her eyes from flour 
as a Spanish II student cracks a Cinco de 
Mayo egg on her head. Many students' 
favorite part of Cinco de Mayo is smashing 
eggs on other people's heads. 

Executing a surprise attack, sophomore 
Corey Sizelove smashes an egg on fellow 
classmate Matt Roberts, covering him in 
flour. 

~'.3JlilllU:Jl!UILDr.~l.CJJ~· Front Row: M r . 
Melson, Luther Selby, Tina Harvey, Brittany 
Barkdull, Amanda Hummer, Cody Rick Back 
Row: Alice Bennett, Ashley Davis, Mallory 
Ewing, Amber Zaragoza 

French Club· Front Row: Trace Fritz, Joe 
Greentree, Andy Miler, Travi Poe, Lauren 
Moulten , Brittany William , Anthon) 
Weigand , Brian Hopkin Row 2: Andre\ 
DuPuoy, Faith Worl, Rachelle Brobst, 
Samantha Greentree, Jade Bohlander, Laura 
Brooker, Jeanette Burch, helley Midgette, 

ara Carey Row 3: Michaela Conner, Je ica 
Gipson, Julia Petro, Shea Smock, Casey 
Williams, Ashley A ery, Kate Cogdell, Jenna 
Moore, Meredith Martin , Ali on tra er 
Back Row: Heather Hopkins, Whitne pear , 
Heather McDaniel, Ta ha Pelly, Lydia Payne, 
Wayne Almeda, tephen Day, Chad Wil on, 

hea Idlewine 

95 



Clubs and 
National Honor Society 

NHS Officers 
President: Chad Wenn 

Vice President: Cody Ricks 

Secretaries: Megan DeVault 
Tina Harvey 

Treasurer: Joe Greentree 

· Front Row: Brody Stitt, Bobby Yeagy, 
Chris Hedrick, Christie Caudill, Rachel Hirst, 
Travis Poe, Kurt Simpson, Brittany Williams, 
Ricky Graham, Megan Rigney, Mrs. Clevenger 
Row 2: Travis Cape , Matt Love, Jeremy 
Wheadon, Justin Julian, Traci Scott, Cora 
Bennett, Jackie Vest, Angel Scott, Ashley 
Shelley, Crystal Alexander, Sammie Sparks 
Row 3: Troy Turner, Andrew Irwin, Dustin 
Olinger, Curttis Smelser, Amanda tevens, 
Laura DeLong, Stacy Hatley, Heather McAtee, 
Larissa Ward, Katie Bryan, Keith chlechty 
Back Row: Tommy Hart, Tyler York, Chad 
Smithson, Kyle Wine, George Perry, Tony 
Presley, Dustin Carper, Carty Whitehead , 
Sammi Austin , Sacha Myers, Amanda Royal 

96 

Guest speaker for the National Honor 
Society induction, David Amick reminisces 
with Principal R. Larry Marting about 
David 's high school days at Madison­
Grant. "I was a little surprised that I was 
not a National Honor Society member in 
high school , but I made the most of my 
education," commented Mr. Amick. 

Junior Laura Brooker along with her parents 
Linda and Les Brooker celebrate her 
induction into National Honor Society at a 
reception held in the home ec. room. 



Shortly after being inducted into National 
Honor Society juniors Mallory Ewing and 
Ashley Davis enjoy refreshments with their 
mothers Teresa Ewing and Brenda Davis. 
According to the mothers, they were very 
excited and very proud of their daughters. 

Flashing a wide smile , junior Brett Carey 
is a proud new inductee into the National 
Honor Society. Brett was the only boy who 
was inducted into National Honor Society. 

Proud parents Eric and Cindy Midgette 
display their excitement for their daughter 
junior Shelley Midgette after she was 
inducted into National Honor Society. "I was 
very proud, I had to brag on her," stated Mr. 
Midgette. 

NHSMembers 

Mark Atkins 
Brittany Barkdull 
Alice Bennett 
Laura Brooker 
Brett Carey 
Ashley Davis 
Megan DeVault 
Mallory Ewing 
Courtney Gipson 

Joe Greentree 
Tina Harvey 
Shelby Jump 
Shelley Midgette 
Cody Ricks 
Megan Shull 
Katy Stephenson 
ChadWenn 
Amber Zaragoza 

97 



Prom 
(Everything I Do) I Do For You 

Anticipating the announcement of prom 
king and queen, the candidates hold on to 
each other for moral support. 
Congratulations went to prom king Tony 
Oleysyck and his queen Ashley Compton. 

Enjoying each other 's company, junior 
Tasha Pelly and her date share a laugh 
while dancing with their friends. The prom 
theme was (Everything I Do) I Do It For 
You. 

Excited about the "big event" , this group of 
friends stops for a quick picture before 
heading in to prom. Many students arrived 
in groups with their friends to the prom at 
The Radisson Hotel in Muncie, where the 
prom has been held for several years. 

98 

-'. 



Senior prom king and queen Ashley 
Compton and Tony Oleysyck share the 
traditional dance before everyone else joined 
in . "I was very honored to be able to be 
king and dance with such a pretty girl ," 
commented Tony. 

Senior Courtney Gipson and her date, Luke 
Metz, share a joke before heading to the 
dance floor. Although not excited about 
her nomination , Courtney was a candidate 
for prom queen. 

Juniors Jade Bohlander and Josh Michael 
enjoy the last dance of the night while 
gazing into each other's eyes before 
heading off to afterprom. The afterprom 
was held at J.C. Bodyshop on the Indiana 
Wesleyan campus in Marion. 

Senior Ryan Midgette and his girl friend , 
sophomore Brittani Herniak, take a break 
from dancing and enjoy time alone with one 
another. 

99 



Art Show 
and Showstoppers Spectacular 

Showstoppers entertain once again. 
Besides this May spectacular, 
Showstoppers put on many performances 
throughout the year, such as appearing at 
the ParamountTheater. 

Putting on a dazzling performance , 
sophomore Corey Sizelove and junior 
Amanda Hummer show off their talent. 
Amanda (with some help from mom) 
choreograped several of the Showstoppers' 
dances, including the very popular number, 
"All That Jazz." 

The annual art show draws many visitors 
including two recent M-G graduates Abby 
Carey and Brian Bennett who speak to art 
teacher Mrs . Solms about all the 
fascinating art work created by M-G 
students. Mrs. Solms and her students 
spent an unbelievable amount of time 
preparing for the art show. 

100 

"'· 



Taking time our from their busy schedule, 
Assistant Superintendent Fred Herron and 
his wife Julie enjoy all the amazing artwork 
at the art show. "I find it all interesting . I 
love art and music, and my wife and son 
are both very artistic," said Mr. Herron. 

Admiring a face sculpted pot, Mrs Sue 
Barkdull attends the art show to view the 
work of her daughter, senior Brittany 
Barkdull . Brittany has completed many 
pieces of art and has won many art awards 
while in high school. 

Sophomore Brandon Ricks takes time to 
enjoy the art show. There were many levels 
of art work at the show, ranging from 
elementary students up to high school 
students. After attending the art show, 
many guests moved to the auditorium to 
enjoy the Showstoppers. 

Singing and dancing their way to stardom, 
the members of Showstoppers put on a 
show-stopping performance . The 
Showstoppers performed songs from the 
Broadway musicals Oklahoma!, Hairspray, 
Les Miserables, Chicago, and Carousel. 

101 



4003 
Graduation 

Co-Valedictorian Chad Wenn 

Salutatorian Courtney Gipson 

Amanda Casas listens intently as Principal 
R. Larry Martin announces the graduates 
who received the Core 40 diploma. 

Josh Webster, Tina Harvey, and Lindsay 
Jones joke and laugh with each other while 
waiting for graduation to begin . 

102 



Adjusting his graduation cap , Jason 
Putman anticipates the big moment 

Co-Valedictorian Benjamin Hook 

Co-Valedictorian Alice Bennett 

Morgan DeHaven does his part to entertain 
the graduation crowd while playing 
"American Heroes" with the band. 

Excited for the ceremony to begin , Kari 
Austin , Ashley Compton, and Mary Conner 
wait for their turn to enter to the traditional 
song "Pomp and Circumstance." 

103 



From shopping for clothes and COs to going to movies 
and concerts, the average student finds many ways to spend loose 
change in their free time. Throughout the school year students 
have spent their money on activities such as James Dean Days, 
where they find plenty to spend their money on including games, 
food , and rides. Then there are plays such as Oklahoma!, the 
countless sporting events, and all the school dances. Perhaps the 
largest expense is around the prom season. After the dress/tux, 
dinner, hair/nails, and tickets , the amount begins to add up. A 
recent expense has been buying a Coke in the new Coke machine, 
which has caught the attention of nearly all the students. Many 
students have after -school jobs in order to help pay for these extra 
expenses. Whatever the activity, by the time the weekends roll 
around, many are searching everywhere for all that loose change. 

104 



A tough deciston! Trying to decide what type of 
Coke to buy, senior Jennifer Jeffries and junior Laura 
Brooker stand fascinated by the new Coke machine. 

Signtng a card for drama club sponsor Mrs. Crull, 
junior Glen Davis is one of many who chipped in to 
buy her a card and gift. The drama students wanted 
to show their appreciation for all Mrs. Crull 's hard 
work and effort in directing their play. 

Fre:...hmt~n J o· r Tw ~cr' JuniOr:.> Sm·o Cm·ey und I lye .Sen1or Alice Bennett 
KtJtov 

105 



A Mit 
PR_ACTI 

-~---

1515 South 19th Street 
Elwood, IN 46036 

(765) 552-7346 

The 
James Dean 

Memorial Gallery 

The World's Largest James Dean Exhibit 
www.J amesDeanGallery.com 

106 

425 orth Main St. 
Fairmount, IN 46928 

(765) 948-3326 

Darrell and Cindy Powell 
15181 North 100East 

Summitville, IN 
46070 

(765) 536-2613 

Kid-u-cation 
Pre-School 

,-........:;.,.;JIIIII..,___.._. Summitville, IN 
46070 

(317) 948-4578 \@ 
.Your Child 's First Step To Learning 

Royste .... 
Clark 

Fertilizer I Chemical I 
Seed I & Application 

401 N. Factory 9240 S 800 W 
948-4181 992-7700 

Fax 
948-4173 

Clique 
Photography 

422 E. 4th Street 
Marion, IN 46952 

(765) 664-2300 



~ill:!UI;Vi 
VISIT OUR STORES 

Call Ahead: 
Located on St. Rd. 9 
Alexandria, IN 

Pizza King 724-440 1 
Subway 724-71 00 

Gayle Armes 
Jay Hunt 
Funeral Directors 

Armes-Hunt Funeral Home 
415 South Main Street 
Fairmount, IN 46928 

Fax: 765.948.3210 
Phone: 765.948.4178 

Family Owned and Operated 

J ou.t.luua.g.. 
~ 

JloA.p.:tal 

119 21 cf'. We.A.teJuc. ~. 
(165) 6111-11361 

Bruce E. Dryer, D.D.S. 
215 E. Washington St., Fairmount, IN 46928 

765-948-4107 

107 



Hasty Elevator Inc. 

108 

11640 South 300 West 
Fairmount, IN 46928 

765-948-555 

4353 W. 1900 N-48 
Fairmount, IN 

(765) 948-3366 

Ernest Laughner, Rev. 

Fairmount Baptist Church 
1213 North Main Street 

Fairmount IN, 46928 

B & K Rootbeer Melisa's Barber Shop 
Good fooct good service 

1408 N. Lincoln Ave. 
Alexandria, IN 4600 1 

Carry-Out 724-9495 

P.O. Box 125 
117 North Main St. 
Summitville, IN 46070 
536-2535 

~ · 
Open: 
9-5 Tues. , Wed. , Fri . 
9-6:30 Thurs. 



Retro Clothing & Nostalgia 
Christy Berry: mail@daddyos.com 

Bob Berry: sales@daddyos.com 

120 South Main Street 
Fairmount, Indiana 46928 

Tel: 888.900.1950 
Fax: 765.948.4376 

WWW.DADDYOS.COM 

ANNIJ[~ 
VL-CJLeo 

108 North 
Main Street 

Fairmount, IN 
46928 

Mike Anderson Dodge 
3527 S. Western Ave. 

(Hwy. 9 Bypass) 
MARION, IN 46953 

www.madodge.com 

Durango Viper Intrepid Stratus eon Caravan Trucks 

DON THOMPSON Bus. Phone (765) 674-3394 
Dealer or (800) 422-6002 

-oxygen 
-ho pi tal equipment rental 
or sale 

948-4111 

203 W. 8th St. 
Fairmount, IN 

Paul A. Jorg, P.D. 

FAX (765) 677-3307 
dont@madodge.com 

Gary's Toys 
119 N. Main St. 
Fairmount, IN 

-Featuring lots of farm toys, 
old & new 
-Also, check out our 

selection of Hotwheels items 

Open 7 Days a Week 

948-3630 

109 



Driskill's Market 
Where Food 
Prices Are 

Lower 

201 N. Main Street 
Fairmount, IN 
46928 

Fairmount 
Public Library 

l:gp··· I " t . 75 71-··1 

~~ 
Visit us for your reading and 

inf01mation needs. 

205 S. Main Street 
Phone: 948-3177 

State Farm Insurance 
Like a good neighbor, State Farm is there. 

Mike Greenwald, Agent 

202 N. Main Street 
Fairmount, IN 
46928 

948-4171 

Larry and Susie Herring 
Owners 

STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES 
HOME OFFICES BLOOMINGTON tlLINOIS 

110 



We Can Help You Be A Success 
After Graduation 

The Citizens Exchange Bank 

Established 1893 
Member FDIC 

102 S. Main St. 
Fairmount, Indiana 

Phone 948-4220 

111 



Summit Convalescent 
Center 

112 

701 S. Main Street 
Summitville, IN 46070 

Dennis Hall, MD 
Medical Director 

J Chester Long II, R.PH. 
1405 orth Park Ave. 
Alexandria, IN 4600 1 

Next to Subway 

Phone: (765) 724-2355 
Fax: (765) 724-3495 

100°/o Pure Pharmacy 

Mrs. J's Bridal 
and Formal Wear 

Spencer And Bypass 
Marion, IN 

46952 

Phone: 662-3191 

-'. 



The Fairmount State Bank 

101 North Main Street 
Fairmount, IN 46928 

Phone: 948-4330 

Member FDIC and 
Federal Reserve 
System 

113 



Fairmount 
PRO Hardware 

114 

PRO Water Conditioning 
Owners--Frank, Sherry, & Trent Payne 

123 South Main 
Fairmount, IN 46928 

948-5520 

trong's 

MAR KET 

1212 North 
Park Avenue 
Alexandria, 

Indiana 

-'. 



Mr. Bud Badger 

Kokomo Electric lighting Studio 

1429S.Main 
Kokomo, IN 46902 

Glen E. Brooker 

456-1834 
457-5288 

"See us for all your electric & lighting needs." 

102 E. 1st, P.O. Box 116 
Fowlerton, IN 

948-4040 

115 



116 

taci Russell and Tricia Thielke Corey Sizelove and Deric Duncan Heather Prater 

CENTER FOR ORTHODONTICS 

((The Smile of Success " 

662-0306 

Two Locations 

Marion Office 
444 Wabash Ave. 

Wabash Office 

Marion, IN 46952 
662-0018 

900 N. Manchester Ave. 
Wabash, IN 46992 

1-800-699-8709 



:A~~JRONG 

Otstom 
O!!Jfort 

Neil Wiseman 

NIA11HQ 6 COOUN$ ....... s 

Fairmount Historical 
Museum Inc. 

"Home of Distinguished People" 

203 East Washington Street 
Fairmount, IN 46928 

(765) 948-4555 
www.jamesdeanartifacts.com 

Open March- November 

Phone: 674-1511 
Fax: 765 674 2369 

Free Estimates 
PC 89000280 

Roger Turner, Owner 

6210 Lincoln Blvd. 
Marion, IN 46953 

117 



Michael Matchette, CPA 

atchette 

lrod & Company, P.C. 
~ 

112 S. Main St., Fairmount, IN 46928 
948-4187 

Drink and Enjoy .... 

118 



COMMUNITY 
BANK 

P.O. Box 217 

101 S. Main 
Summitville, IN 46070 

317-536-2251 

FAX 317-536-2981 

Offices in Summitville and Alexandria 

Freshman Class Officers 
Jonathan Herres, Brett Waller, Amie 

Zaragoza 

From the 
Yearbook 

Staff 

Sophomore Class Officers 
Savanna Vandiver, Corey izelove, & 

Je sica Bennett 

First Quality 
Carpet 

Vinyl & Ceramics 

Free Estimates 

664-8841 

935 N. Baldwin 
(In Rain tree Plaza) 

Serving Grant County Since 1975 

Junior Clas Officers 
Jennifer Collins, Glen Davi , A hley 

Davi 

119 



120 

Ne Obliviscaris Staff Would Like 
to Thank Our Business Patrons 

Bayless Automotive 
Caroline's Hair Shack 
J eryl's Inc. 
Noffze Funeral Homes 
Of' lace Boardi g Suites 
PJB Barbershop 

Fairmoun 
Fairmount 
Fairmount 
Alexandria 
Fairmo nt 
Fairmount 

Ne Obliviscaris Staff Would Like 
to Thank Our Family Patrons 

Dianne Waymire 
Aaron Eden and Deidra Wilse~ 

Laurie Eden 
Terry;, Cindy, and Jennifer Jeffries 

Todd Morgan 
(< Larry an Carol Martin 

~ 



Art Award Winners Front Row: Alyssa Hull, Amanda Flowers, Amber Zaragoza, 
Brittany Barkdull Back Row : Alice Bennett, Sara Carey, Ryan Burris 

enior Justin Grose and Sybille Rcybei ki, his date 
from Germany, enjoy the prom red carpet photo 
session. 

121 



Index 2003: CHANGE 
ChangeChangeCbange~geehangeCbangeCbang~eCbangeehangeehangeCbangeCbangeCbangeCbangeChangeehange 

A 
Alexander, Crystal24,96 
Allen, Summer 30,80 
Almeda, Wayne 18,95 
Andeson, Cayla 30,48,80 
Archer, Je ica 24 
Ashby, ikki 30 
Atkins, Bradley 30,46,47,87 
Atkins, Mark 4, 79,82,86,87 ,92, 94,97 
Austin, Holly 18,52,58,59,60,61,68,69 
Austin, Kari 4, 17,43,58,59,60,79,81 
Austin, Samantha 18,80,96 
Avery, Ashley 24,44,48,49,60,61,68,69,81.83,95, I 04 

B 
Badger, Bud 38,115 
Baker, Joel4,62,63,87 
Ball, Audrey4,68,69, 114,121 
Ball, Wayne 24 
Barkdull, Brittany 5, 13.82,84,94,95,97, 112,121 
Barnett, Louie 30,52,86 
Barton, Charise 18 
Beane. Ashley 30,86 
Beatty, April38 
Beaver, Sharon 38 
Bennett, Alice 4, 13,44,81 ,82,84,85,91 ,94,95,97, I 05,121 
Bennett, Cora 18.21,96 
Bennett, Jessica 25,76,81,119 
Bennett, Thomas 38 
Billings, Jeremy 1854,55,89 
Bishir, Travis 
Board, Tara 
Board, Tasha I 8 
Bohlander, Jade 18,81.89,95,99 
Bohlander, Jared 4,52,53 
Bohlander, Monica 30,81 
Bradford, Shane 18,52,89 
Bragg, Linda 38 
Brandt, Marcus 30 
Bricker, Susan 27,81 ,87 
Bridwell, Brent21 ,38 
Brobst, Rachelle 24,44,64,81 ,87 ,95 
Brooker, Laura 18,20,83,95,96,97, I 05 
Brown, Brittany 81 
Brown, Darrin 18,50,56.57 ,74 
Bryan, Katrina 24,76,87,96 

122 

Buffo, Megan 4,76,78,84,94 
Burbank, Sabrena 30,80 
Burch, Jeanette II , 18,76,84,95 
Burch, Thomas 30,46,87 
Burcharts, Jared 7,76 
Burkhart, Jo eph 54,80 
Burkholder, Adam 18,84,85,86 
Burkholder, Jan1es 30,86 
Burnett. Joyce 38,41 
Buroker, Andrew 18 
Burri , Matthew 24, 84,87 
Burris, Ryan 86,121 
Butcher, Ashley 18 
Butcher, Brittany 24,80,81 ,82,83,92,94 
Byrd, Ja on 52 
Byrd, Jessica 81 

c 
Capes, Alexis 18 
Capes, Travis 24,96 
Carey, Brett 18,52,56,57,66,79,82,83,97 
Carey, ara 18,48,49,79,84,95, 105,121 
Carey, Shane 30,52,60, 70,94 
Carothers, Brandon 30 
Carper, Du tin 24,50,56,96 
Carroll, Joshua 24,56,94 
Carter, Audra 18,81 ,89 
Carter, Heather 24 
Casas, Amanda 5,58,59,60,61 ,76,78 
Caudill, Christina 24,80,96 
Chambers, Adam 19,54,76 
Chapel, ick 30,33,52,54,62 
Chism, Natasha 
Cisney, Dustin 30,84 
Clark, Kamryn 19,72,79,8 1,90,94 
Cleland, Jesseca 30 
Clevenger, Darlene 38,39,96 
Click, Brenda 38 
Cogdell, Kate 24,48,68,69,81 ,83,95 
Cogdell, Leigh a 4, 17,68,69, 7 5, 76 
Colburn, Aaron 24,52,60,6176,84,94 
Colburn, Tiffany 30,58,86 
Collins, Jennifer 19,82,94,119 
Collins, Natasha 30,87 
Columbus, Ryan 19,52,87 
Compton, Ashley 4,5,43,48,58,59,60,68,69,76,94,98,99 
Conner, Mary 4,82 



Conner, Michaela 24,48,60,64,65,76,79,81 ,83,95 
Cooper, Natalie 4,87 
Coppock, Bethany 5 
Cornwell , Cynthia 31 
Cotton, Dustin 3 I 
Cowling, Andrew 25,50,82,83 
Craig, Chris 19,54 
Craig, Karen 19,64,81 
Croussore, Aaron 24,26, 76,78,84 
Crull , Anita 38 
Crull, Priscilla 25 
Cunningham, Janice 31 ,80 

D 
Daniels, Jamie 31 
Davis, Ashley 19,22,48,49,64,81 ,83,84,94,95,97,1 J 9 
Davis, Thomas 19,23,52,56,60,86,92, 105,119 
Day, Stephen 3 I ,95 
De Haven, Megan 19,64,87 
De Haven, Morgan 4 ,87 
DeLong, Laura 25,8 J ,96 
De Vault, Megan 4,9,48,58,59,60,76,77,82,96,97114 
Deal, Morgan 4,64,94 
Devine, Ashlee 
Dent, Christopher 25 
Dickerson, Opal38 
Dosh, Cindy 38 
Doughty, Beverly 38 
Dowling, Danielle 4,94 
Dowling, Debra 3 J 

Draper, Jamie 4,5,76,121 
Draper, Julia 31 ,76,81 
Duncan, Deric 8,25,92, I J 6 
Dunlap, Kim 38 
Dunlap, Linda 39,92 
Du Pouy, Paul25,62,95 
Durr, Timothy 25,86 
Dykhoff, Jessica 8,64,94, I I 0 

E 
Eakins, Lacey 19 
Earnest, Martin 39,82,89 
Eden, Brianna 25 
Edwards, Jessica 31 ,76,80,90 
Edwards, Nicole 39 
Ellerman, Amy 8, 76,87 
Ellingwood, Kathryn 31 ,48,58,60,7176,79,94 
Eversman, Thomas 39 
Ewing, Mallory 19,79,83,84,85,94,95,97 

F 
Fansler, Lindsey 19,21 ,68,87 
Farley, Brittany 3 I ,86 
Faulk, Mia 31,36 
Fernung, Christo her 25 
Fields, Jonathan 25,87 
Fields, Lonnie 19,81 
Flowers, Amanda 8,76,87, 121 

Flowers, Cory 3 I 
Floyd, Brice 3 1 ,37,62,86,94 
Foster, Meagan 25,27,81 
Freeman, Caleb 19 
Fritz, Troy 18,19,52,62,75,84,94 
Fritz, Trace 18,31 ,52,54,60,95 
Frye, Rickie 3,31 
Fulton, Ashley 8,80,81 
Furnish, Aaron 19 

G 
Gabbard, Latasha 31 ,86 
Galloway, Anthoy 31 
Gardner, Jason 39,86,87 
Gerstorff, Cheryl25,80,94 
Gibson, Brittany 19, 
Gibson, Katrina 20,86 
Gibson, Kelly 81 ,87 
Gilbert, Kayla 25 
Gilman, Tyler25,66,67 
Gipson, Courtney 3,8,60,82,97,99, 112 
Gipson, Jessica20,52,58,60,73,76,82,95, 110 
Giselbach, Kathy 39 
Glasscock, Deana 20 
Glasser, Tiffany 31 ,86 
Golden, Brittanee 31 
Gomez, Cedric 31 
Goodpaster, Jacqueline 8,58 
Gough, Janet 38,39,82,93 
Graham, Ricky 25,80 
Gray, Joshua 20 
Greentree, Joe 8,52,56,60,92,95,96,97 
Greentree, Samantha 25,52,76,83,87,95 
Grose, Justin 8,46,60,82,94, 121 
Grose, Kaitlyn 25,44,45,78,84,94 
Gunter,Ainsley20,23 ,44,45,79,89 
Gunter, Holly 31 

H 
Hahn, Stephanie 8,60,79,82 
Hall, Darrin 20 
Hamilton, Bradley 25,87 
Harris, Joiceann 8,82 
Harris, Lori 31 ,60,66,68,87 
Harshman, Justin 31 
Hart, Thomas 20,80,96 
Hartbarger, Jeremiah 26,73,85 
Hartwell, Chassidy 31 
Harvey, Kathryn 32,86,92,94 
Harvey, Tina 2,8,76,82,84,92,94,95,96,97, 112 
Harvey, Zachary 6,20,62,82,83,86,87 ,94 
Hatch, Robert 32 
Hatley, Stacy 26,81 ,96 
Havens, Hannah 8,82 
Havens, Jody 39 
Haviland, Donna 39 
Hawk, Elizabeth 39,41 ,82 
Head, Anthony 7,20 

123 



Hedrick, Chris 8,96 
Heiny, Wade 26,52,56,60,61, 77,84 
Herniak, Brittani 26,43,44,48,60,81 ,83,86,94,99 
Herres, Johnathon 32,35,119 
Herring, ally 39 
Hiatt, Daniel32,66,67,70 
Hickman, Jo eph 20 
Hickerson, Britney 32,45, 76,94 
Himes, Adam 
Himes, Ashley 26 
Hirst, Rachael26,96 
Hodson, Christopher 26 
Hodupp, Brad 8,54 
Holley, Ashley 
Hollingsworth, Curtis 32,80 
Holloway, Kayla20,48,58,59,76,84,94, 115 
Holloway, Lindsay 26,76,82,84 
Hood, Julia 
Hook, Virgil 8,82 
Hopkins, Brian 20,50,86,95 
Hopkins, Heather 32,58,86,87,95 
Hornbaker, Dawn 39 
Hornbaker, Twyla 8 
Hosier, Kylee 
Houston, Ja on 5,8,17,46 60 72,76,82,94,115 
Houston, Matthew 26,50,60, 75,76, 78,82,83 
Hubbard, amantha 32,86 
Hughes, A hley 
Hummer, Amanda 15,19,20,44,45,81,90,94,95,100,104 
Hummer, Natalie 32,44,79,81 ,94 
Hull. Alys a 8,48,58,68,69 76,82,84,94,121 
Hull, Melody 39,93 
Hurst, Amber 8,9, 17,48,60,61 ,94 
Hurst, Dorothy 39 
Hussey, Jo 39 

I 
Idlewine, A hton 32,68,69 
Idlewine, Shea 26,52,56,77,83,95 
Inglis, John 14,20,52,54,60,81 
Irwin, Andrew 26,81,96 

J 
Jackson, Joseph 32,37 52 
James, Brandon 32,46,60,81 ,94 
Jamieson, Alex 32,86,87 
Jarvis, Brandon 
Jarvis, Joshua 20,56,57 
Jeffries, Eula40 
Jeffries, Jennifer 12,24,78,88, II 0,105 
Jeffries, Joy 40 
Jennings, Alicia 32,46,4 7 ,60, 71,81,91 
Jenny, Daniel32,52,54,60,86 
Jessup, Jeffrey 32 
Johnson, Payton 32 52 
Johnson, Shauncee 26,48,73,76,77,79,94 
Jones, Bethany 20,64,83,87 ,94 
Jones, Kristina 26,58 

124 

Jones, Lindsay 12,64,76,84 
Jones, athan 20 
Jordan, Devin 26,81 
Joyner, Evan 12,62 
Julian, Amanda 26 
Julian, Justin 20,21 ,27,73,81,96 
Julian, Misty 32 
Jump, Shelby7,21 ,58,60,76,83,94,97 
Justus, Jimmy 33,46,60 

K 
Keaton, Aaron 26 
Keefer, ancy 68,93 
Kellog, Karen 40 
Kerrigan, Victoria 33 
King, Christine 33,86 
Kirby, Rebecca 40,82,92 
Knotts, Sheena 21 ,87 
Kotov, Ilya 11 ,21 ,60,82, 105 
Kreider, Daniel21 
Kropuenske, Krista 21 ,84 
Kwtz, Kyle 12, 17,50,51 ,56,57 ,66, 76,77 ,82, 109 

L 
Lainhart, Krista 21,23 
Landis, Caleb 26,50,86,87 
La Pierre, Megan 12,94 
Lambertson atasha 9, 12,58,87,92,94 
Larimore, Lindsay 21 
Lee, Randy 21,54,87 
Lighty, Megan 21 ,44 
Love, Jacob 33,86 
Love, Jared 
Love, Matthew 26,62, 76,84,85,96 
Lowe, Adam 33 
Lyons, Amanda 27,84 

M 
Marley, Anthony 33 
Marshall, Amber 12,80,112 
Marshall, Ashley 27,86 
Martin, Larry 40 
Martin, Meridith 2,27,48,76,83,95 
Martin, Terry 40 
Massey, Brock 21 ,52,66 
Massey, Brooke 33,45,79 
Mathews, Stephanie 27,58 
Mayes, Ashley 27,87 
Me Atee, Heather 27,96 
Me Broom, Tara 3 1,33,68,94 
Me Cormick, Derek 51 ,52,62,63,82 
Me Crite, Christopher 27 
Me Cune, oah 27 
Me Daniel, Heather21 ,76,81,82,95 
Me Kee, Dennis 27,52,80 
McNutt, Tammy26,27,76 
Me Duffee, Gentry 33,87 
Melson, Carolyn 30,94,95 



Mel ton, Zachary 12 
Mercer, Charlotte 40,82,93 
Michael, Joshua 3,21 ,52,56,99 
Michael, Melissa 33 ,86 
Midgette, Matthew 6, 12,56,57 ,86,87 ,99 
Midgette, Shelley 21 ,83 ,95 ,97 
Miles, Tina 40,89 
Miller, Amber 33 ,80,84 
Miller, Andy 5, 12, 13,50,56,57,76,84,95 
Miller, Ashley 21 ,91 
Miller, Eric 33,60,94 
Miller, Shannon 33 ,81 
Milliser, Richard 33 
Mills, Bobby 33,87 
Mitchell, Joshua 21 ,84,85,87 
Mitchener, James III 1 0,27,55,66,83 ,84,94 
Montgomery, Stacey 40 
Moon, Braden 27,29,87 
Moore, Jenna 27,44,68,69,82,83,84,95 
Morgan, Barbara 40 
Morgan, Todd 40 
Morris, Denise 40 
Moulton, Lauren 27,83,87,92 
Mueller, Amanda 33,58,84 
Myers, Jeremy 33,37,86,94 
Myers, Manuel21 ,52,60,66 
Myers, Matthew 27 
Myers, Sacha 80,87 
Myers, Zach 21 ,62,82 

N 
Neal, Tasha 33,58,68 
Neal, Tiffany 34,58,68,70,76 
Nelson, Kyle 34,86 
Niverson, Katey22,64,65,76,94 
Nolder, Samuel 34 

0 
Oleysyck, Anthony 12,98,99 
Olinger, Dustin 27 
Ost, Jonelle 34 

p 
Parker, Becky 30,34,68,82,86,94 
Patterson, Cody 34 
Patterson, Jamie 12,87 
Patterson, Jaymee 22 
Payne, Kelsey 34,86,87 
Payne, Lydia 22,68, 76,87,95 
Pelly, Tasha22,64,65,79,94,95,98 
Pemod, Brock 34,46,66, 70 
Perry, George 27,46,60,96 
Perry, Jacque lynn 27,68,81 
Peters, Megan 12,68,69,82, 110 
Petro, Julia 28,46,47,60,61 ,76,95 
Phi llippee, Joyce 40 
Pierce, Derek 34,46 
Pierce, LaciAnn 22,86 

Pierce, Mitchell 
Pierson, Megan 81 
Pile, Brittany 28,84,85 
Poe, Travis 28,87,95,96 
Pollen, Brittan 28,60,68,76 
Pollen, Chelsea 34 
Ponder, Ashley 28,86 
Poppy, Ms. 41 
Powell, Jared 28,50,87 
Powell, Patrick 
Prater, Heather 34,35,58,68,116 
Presley, Denny 22 
Presley, Jake 28,52,76,82 
Presley, Tony 28,50,56,79,81 ,96 
Prophet, Diane 40 
Pulley, Kyle 34,52,56,60,71 ,86 
Purtee, Kim 41 
Purvis, Roberta 41 
Purvis, Roy 
Putman, Jason 12 
Pyle, Jennifer 44,45 
Pyle, Stacy 34,44,79,81 ,94 

R 
Ragle, Brandon 34 
Ramsey, Bobby 
Ray, Alex 24,28,50,51 ,56,84,94 
Reno, Teairah 12,44,87,88 
Richards, Elizabeth 28 
Ricks, Brady 12,54,62,63 
Ricks, Brandon 28,52,56,66,84,87, I 01 
Ricks, Cody 2,9, 12,56,81 ,82,90,92,94,95,96,97 
Riddle, Amber 28,80 
Riggs, Adam 28,86 
Riggs, Betsy 41 
Riggs, Cody 28,52,66,73,81 
Riggs, Dustin 34,86 
Rigney, Megan 28,80,87,96 
Rigsby, Ryan 22,86,88 
Rippel, Christian 22,52,54,60 
Riser, Eric 34 
Roberts, Matthew 28,42,54,95 
Roberts, Sarah 28 
Robertson, Leah 12,64,80,82,94, 109 
Rodarte, Daniel34,52,87 
Rodgers, Christopher 12,50,66,79 
Roth, Adam 12, 13,52,60, 76,88 
Royal, Amanda 28,52, 76,87,96 
Runnels, James 34 
Runyan, Kirk 22,58,66 
Runyan, Lynn 35,84 
Russell, Stacy 35,48,60,68,81 ,94,116 
Rutledge, Matthew 17 
Ryan, Erin 22 

s 
Savage, Katie 35,80 
Savage, Zachary 

125 



chlechty, Keith 22,84,87,96 
Schultz, Anthony 16,66,67,84 
Schultz, Josshua 35,52,66,67,70,87,94 
Schwab, Jordan 22 
Schwentner, Alisha 35,81 ,94 
Scott, Amber 35,86 

cott, Angel 22,80,96 
Scott, Erica 16,86 
Scott, Katie 16 

cott, Katie 29,64,76,79,83,87,94 
Scott, Tracie 16,84,96, I 06 
Seabolt, icole 

elby, Luther 22,42,52,54,55,66,67,76,82,94,95 
Sharkey, Andrew 35,46,86,87,91 
Shaw, Corey 22,86 
Sheffield, hena 80 
Shell, Kyle 22 
Shelley, A hley22,80,96 

helley, Stephanie 35,81 
Shelton, Samuel 22,76 
Shock, Linda 41 ,82 

hoemaker, Patricia 35 
Short, Matthew 35,80,94 
Shrout, Cody 35 

hull, Megan 16,52,58,60,82,97, 112 
Simmons, Christopher 35,46,47,60,71 
Simpson, Kurt 16,52,60, 76,88,96 
Simp on, icholas 35,62,76, 
Sizelove, Corey 25,27,29,81 ,82,83,90,94,95, 100,116, 119 
Sizelove, Stephanie 16,44,60,68,69,76,88, 114 
Sizelove, Tyler 35,52,70 
Skinner, Brittney 35,58,66,67, 76,81 ,87,88 
Small, Jeff39,41 ,80 
Smalley, Brent 23,94 

medley, Chris 41 
Smelser, Curtis 16,72,86,96 
Smith, Carla 41 

mith, Gregory 16,87, 106 
Smith, Jerremy 29 
Smith, Jessica 35,48,86 
Smith, Ryan 35,87,92,94 
Smith, Stefanie 35,76,81 
Smith, Whitney 36,47,58,68,70,76 

mithson, Chad 23,96 
Smock, Shea 25,29,44,46.60,64, 76,83,84,95 
Solms, Cherie 41 ,84,85, I 00 
Southard, Ashley 29 
Sparks, Ashley23 
Sparks, Sammie 29,96 
Spears, Whitney 36,87,95 
Stanley, Kristyn 23 
Stephenson, Katy23 ,42,58 59,73 ,83 ,97 
Stephenson, tacy 23 ,68,69,81 
Stephenson, tephanie 54 
Stevens, Daniel 16,54 

tevens, Michael23 ,52,60 
Stevens, Amy 29,76,96 
Stinger, Patricia 41 

126 

titt, Brody 16,58,66,67,96, I 04, I 06 
titt, Dee 41 

Stitt, Jesse 29,52,60 
trasemeir, Dave 40 

Strasser, Alison 29,86 
Stroup, Jacob 36,52,56,66,67,70,86 

ullivan, Burke 16,87, 11 2 
Sullivan, Gene 36 . 
Sullivan , Wayne 36 

weat, Daryl 36,86,87 

T 
Tackett, Amy 29,80 
Tanner, Cris 41 
Thieleke, Careena 23 
Thieleke, Tricia 36,44,45,60,81 , 116 
Thomas, Lacy 23 
Thomason, Andy 
Thompson, Jamie 36 
Threet, Gregory 
Tomlin, Aaron 30,36,46,66,67 ,82,86,92,94 
Toney, Brenda 4 1 
Toth, Joe 41 
Trimble, Brittany 23,44,45,94 
Trimble, Tyler 36,50, 70 
Trusty, Tawnee 29,84 
Tucker, Joshua 36,52,54,66,67 ,89, I 05 
Turner, Brady 36,52,66,67,76,70 
Tuner, Brandon 
Turner, Jessica 36,48,81 
Turner, Troy 29,96 

v 
Van Dine, Andrew 23 
Van Dine, Matthew 36,52 
Vandiver, Savanna 29,44,68,84,87, 119 
VanMatre, Erica 36,54,60,87 
Vanlandingham, Jermiha 36,52 
Vest, Jackie 29,96 
Vest, Jerry23 
Vetor, Amanda 36,45 ,87 
Vogel, Aaron 36,66,67,70,75,86 

w 
Wallace, Nikki I 09 
Waller, Brett37,52,66,67,70,76,80,94, 104,114,119 
Walls, Philip 37 
Walker, Troy 16 
Ward, Larissa 29,96 
Warner, Kayla 37 
Watkins, David 37,87 
Watson, Johnathon 37,80 
Watson, tephanie 80,81 ,88 
Waymire, Donald 23,46,47,60 
Webb, Tara 16,44,76 
Webster, Joshua 16,76,88 
Wedmore, Shawn 34,37,52,62,70,80 



Weesner, Drew 23,54,60 
Weigand, Richard 15,29,95 
Weigand, Rose 41 
Weller, Tyler 23,52,54,86 
Wenn, Chad 9,16,78,82,92,94,96,97 
Wenn, Cristyn 37,46,58,60,71 ,81 ,84,88,94 
Werner, Christopher 16,56,82,92 
Wheadon, Jeremy 96 
Wheeldon, Matt 37 
Whelchel , Sarah 
Whitehead, Car1y 29,64,76,82,83,94,96 
Williams, Amanda 29 
Williams, Brittany 29,87,95,96 
Williams, Carey 37,60,87 
Williams, Casey 5,44,76,95 
Williams, Pat33,37,66,67 
Wilson, Bethany 29,43,48,49,68,69,76,81 ,83 
Wilson, Chad 19,23,81 ,95 
Wilson, Stephanie 15,37,86 
Wine, Kyle 25,29,46 
Wiseman, Neil 117 
Wolfgang, Brittany 37,81 
Wood, Ryan 21 ,23 ,43 ,52,56 
Woods, Kelly 29,60,87 
Worl, Faith 37,54, 76,81 ,82,92,95 

y 
Yeagy, Bobby 7, 16,66,96 
Yeagy, Cory 37 ,46,66,67, 70,71 
Yeater, Jarynd 37 
Yeater, Jericca 
Yingling, Breanne 11 ,28,29,64,82,83,92,94 
York, Ewell29,46,96 
York, Staci 37,45,81 

z 
Zaragoza, Aimee 37,84,90,92,94 ,119 
Zaragoza, Amber 23,46,82,83,84,92,95,97, 121 
Zirkle, Jordan 16 

127 



!I 



-








